
SKYHORSE 
PUBLISHING

Spring 2025
January      February      March  

April



Protecting Jess

Karna Small Bodman

On Sale: 03/04/25

Arcade CrimeWise

9781648211072

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 264 pages

Carton quantity: 26

$27.99 (US) / $36.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211089, $17.99

HARDCOVER

"You’re there the whole way, amidst the action, feeling, hearing, 

even smelling the tension. . . You’re going to love this 

story."—Steve Berry, Internationally Bestselling author of 

The Medici Return

  In the Shadows of Brazil, Where Wealth and Crime Collide, 

Unfolds a Gripping Tale of Intrigue and Survival

   White House economist Jessica Tanner is a rising star—young, 

brilliant, and beautiful. When her boss falls ill, she is sent to Brazil 

on his behalf to speak at an international conference. What 

begins as a glamorous work trip, with visions of sun-drenched 

beaches, quickly spirals into a nightmare of danger and intrigue.

   Assigned to accompany her is Bill Black, a stoic State 

Department official tasked with keeping her out of trouble. 

However, Bill is hiding a secret—he's a CIA agent with a long 

history in Brazil where his very life is in jeopardy.  A year earlier, 

Black was part of a covert operation to intercept a massive drug 

shipment in Brazil. When the operation went awry, the drug 

kingpin’s brother was killed, and Bill was blamed. Now, the 

kingpin is hunting for revenge. Bill knows that returning to Brazil 

could cost him everything—but with a powerful enemy closing in, 

he must protect Jess while staying one step ahead of those who 

want him dead.

  Protecting Jess is a gripping thriller of political intrigue, danger, 

and high-stakes diplomacy—written by a national security insider 

who knows the world of espionage and betrayal like no one else.

The Honorable Karna Small Bodman served in the White House 

for six years, first as Deputy Press Secretary and later as Senior 

Director of the National Security Council. At the time of her 

departure, she was the highest-ranking woman on the White 

House staff. She also spent twelve years as a television news 

anchor, reporter, and political commentator in San Francisco, 

Washington DC, and New York City. For more information visit 

www.karnabodman.com.

AUTHOR BIO

 1

Final materials ready: December 2024



Praise for Protecting Jess: 

"This one is brimming with the kind of detail that only someone on the inside would know.  You’re 
there the whole way, amidst the action, feeling, hearing, even smelling the tension.  Crisply plotted 
and well-paced. You’re going to love this story."—Steve Berry, Internationally Bestselling author of 
The Medici Return 

“Boy, is Karna Small Bodman’s Protecting Jess a wild ride. White House inner workings, undercover 
CIA agents, drug lords, political intrigue, Brazil, and a romance to boot. Whew. You won’t be able to 
turn the pages fast enough. I loved it! Check it out. Bring popcorn.”—Tracy Clark, author of the 
award–winning Cass Raines and Det. Harriet Foster series 

“Karna Small Bodman brings an insider's eye to this tale of espionage and escape in a country both 
beautiful and ravaged. You'll cheer for Jess who in the end needs no protecting—she's a hero in her 
own right and fight.”—Jenny Milchman, Amazon #1 chart-topping and Mary Higgins Clark award-
winning author of The Usual Silence  

Praise for Karna Small Bodman: 

“A truly frightening story with the crystal ring of truth and authenticity. Well written, well plotted, and 
as topical as a novel can get.” —Nelson DeMille 

“Bodman’s hard-won insider information and sheer storytelling talent make this a book to 
remember” —Lee Child 

“Bodman’s insider knowledge lends her books a realism rare in the genre.” —Kyle Mills (Author of the 
Vince Flynn series) 

“Karna Small Bodman is in the top echelon, male or female, of modern spy writers. She’s been there 
and done that and gets it all right.” —John Lescroart 

“Karna Small Bodman draws on her unique background as a White House insider to inject high 
tension and authenticity into this high-stakes thriller. She writes with the smooth confidence of 
someone who truly knows the political landscape – and isn’t afraid to reveal all.” —Tess Gerritsen 

“Karna Small Bodman has an insider’s feel for the corridors of power. As you quickly turn the pages, 
you will find yourself wondering if the book is truth or fiction.” —Christopher Reich 

“With her deep background and rich writing skills, Boman has become a maestra of political 
suspense.” —Gayle Lynds 

 1



The Psychoanalysis of Dr. Seele

A Novel

Leslie Stein

On Sale: 02/04/25

Arcade

9781648210723

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 336 pages

Carton quantity: 20

$27.99 (US) / $36.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648210785, $18.99

HARDCOVER

Dr. Enoch Seele, a world-leading transplant surgeon, flourishes in 

the rarified realm of the New York elite, where his great power and 

wealth render him arrogant and inaccessible. But Enoch’s soul 

has other plans. An unexpected confrontation with a patient’s 

criminal father ignites a terrifying dream, creating a small crack in 

his impenetrable ego. Circumstances quickly cascade, widening 

that crack and threatening Seele’s professional reputation, forcing 

him to find what might lie beneath the surface of his life as a 

self-important doctor. Unsettled, confused, and fearful, he enters 

psychoanalysis and begins the process of a difficult confrontation 

with the inner depths of feeling and compassion—that strange 

dimension in which Enoch embarks on an extraordinary and 

dangerous journey that brings him to the edge of madness.

  The Psychoanalysis of Dr. Seele is a gripping, fast-moving tale 

about the high price to be paid by the arrogant and 

unaccountable, with their inflated egos, who must eventually 

question the belief that wealth and power are the meaning of life. 

Yet, it forces the reader to decide the worth of unraveling life’s 

true purpose and the mystery of our existence.

 Leslie Stein is a native New Yorker, a Jungian psychoanalyst, 

and former attorney, who now lives in Sydney, Australia. His first 

novel, The Journey of Adam Kadmon was published by Arcade, 

and his first psychoanalytic book, Becoming Whole: Jung’s 

Equation for Realizing God, was published by Skyhorse. He has 

written eleven other books on the mysteries of higher 

consciousness and the corresponding imperative of creating 

community in our cities.

AUTHOR BIO

Becoming Whole

9781510735033

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

Becoming Whole

9781611454765

$24.95/$33.95 Can.

The Journey of Adam 

Kadmon

9781611454260

$14.95/$19.95 Can.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 2



Praise for Leslie Stein: 

“Stein’s first novel (The Journey of Adam Kadmon) is an ambitious and unsettling inquiry into the 
paradoxical nature of spiritual quests. . . [a] richly atmospheric but over-the-top tale of delusion, 
affliction, extreme beliefs, brutality, and the dream of salvation.”—Booklist 

“A well-conceived tale of journey and discovery.”—Library Journal 

 2



I Met Someone

Bruce Wagner

On Sale: 02/04/25

Arcade

9781648211010

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

5.5 x 8.25, 408 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$17.99 (US) / $24.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211027, $10.99

PAPERBACK

In I Met Someone—what Wagner has called a “tenderly mutilated 

companion piece” to his screenplay for Maps to the Stars (the 

film directed by David Cronenberg for which Julianne Moore won 

the Cannes Film Festival Award for Best 

Actress)—Oscar–winning Dusty Wilding learns the unspeakable 

secret hidden beneath the glamour of her carefully calibrated 

celebrity lifestyle and marriage. With Sirkian grandeur and 

fearless precision, Wagner scales the heights of his own 

magnificent obsession: the merciless horrors of destiny—and the 

shock of courage that often allows human beings to embrace the 

sacred. I Met Someone has been called “among the most poetic 

and tragic of all [Wagner’s] work. And perhaps the most 

deliriously redemptive.”

Bruce Wagner has written thirteen novels and bestsellers, 

including the famous “Cellphone Trilogy,” I’m Losing You (PEN 

USA finalist), I’ll Let You Go and Still Holding, Dead Stars, ROAR: 

American Master, The Oral Biography of Roger Orr, The Empty 

Chair, and the PEN/Faulkner-finalist Chrysanthemum Palace. He 

wrote the screenplay for David Cronenberg’s film Maps to the 

Stars, for which Julianne Moore won Best Actress at the Cannes 

Film Festival in 2014. In 1993, Wagner wrote and created the 

visionary mini-series Wild Palms for producer Oliver Stone and 

co-wrote (with Ullman) three seasons of the acclaimed Tracey 

Ullman’s State of the Union. He has written essays and articles 

for the New York Times, Artforum and the New Yorker. He lives in 

Los Angeles.

AUTHOR BIO

A Guide for Murdered 

Children

9781648210570

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

I'll Let You Go

9781648210556

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

Force Majeure

9781648210532

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 3



The Empty Chair

Two Novellas

Bruce Wagner

On Sale: 02/04/25

Arcade

9781648211317

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

5.5 x 8.25, 312 pages

Carton quantity: 28

$17.99 (US) / $24.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211324, $9.99

PAPERBACK

The Empty Chair, a collection of two poignant novellas by 

acclaimed author Bruce Wagner, explores the depths of human 

suffering and resilience. In "First Guru," a fictionalized Wagner 

depicts a Buddhist in Big Sur who finds enlightenment after his 

child's tragic suicide. "Second Guru" follows Queenie, an aging 

free spirit, as she returns to India to complete her spiritual 

journey. These interwoven tales, shared by two strangers years 

apart, vividly capture the chaos of life and the remarkable strength 

of the human spirit. The Empty Chair offers a deeply moving and 

meditative experience that challenges and inspires.

Bruce Wagner has written fourteen novels and bestsellers, 

including the famous “Cellphone Trilogy,” I’m Losing You (PEN 

USA finalist), I’ll Let You Go and Still Holding), Dead Stars, and 

the PEN/Faulkner-finalist Chrysanthemum Palace. He wrote the 

screenplay for David Cronenberg’s film Maps to the Stars, for 

which Julianne Moore won Best Actress at the Cannes Film 

Festival in 2014. In 1993, Wagner wrote and created the visionary 

mini-series Wild Palms for producer Oliver Stone. He has written 

essays and articles for the New York Times, Artforum and the 

New Yorker. He lives in Los Angeles.

AUTHOR BIO

A Guide for Murdered 

Children

9781648210570

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

I'll Let You Go

9781648210556

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

Force Majeure

9781648210532

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: December 2024

 4



 Praise for I Met Someone: 

"No one has delineated the agony of artistic endeavour with greater precision than Los Angeles’s 
Bruce Wagner." —Matt Thorne, Los Angeles Review of Books 

"Wagner takes great pains to endow his creations with detailed and vivid inner lives, in which even 
the shallowest circumstances are transformed into high-stakes questions of spiritual life and 
death" —Chris Lehmann, The Washington Post Book World 

"Wagner is a millennial heir to Nathanael West." —Michiko Kakutani, The New York Times 

"It's like being locked in a room with the funniest and most enraged man you'd ever met. He's so 
dark, but I think he's brilliant." —Francine Prose 

"I'd even go so far as to say that Wagner surpasses, in at least one respect, F. Scott Fitzgerald's Pat 
Hobby Stories, which until now was for me (along with Nathanael West's Day of the Locust), the 
ultimate Hollywood fiction." —Ron Rosenbaum, New York Observer 

"Wagner has a feverish brain and a cool eye for the social distinctions that rule the film industry."  —
The Wall Street Journal 

"Bruce Wagner knows Hollywood the way Dante knew Hell." —Michael O'Donoghue 

Praise for Bruce Wagner: 

"He is a visionary posing as a farceur."—Salman Rushdie 

“If it was the promise of laughter that first drew me to Wagner’s work, it is his language that has kept 
me hooked… Marveling at his comic and linguistic gifts, at his sheer storytelling verve – his ability to 
handle large ensembles of characters and keep numerous narrative balls in the air while at the 
same time shooting flames from his mouth and balancing a naked lady on his nose – I nevertheless 
introduce Wagner’s work to my writing students with a caution: Don’t try this at home.” —Sigrid 
Nunez 

"Bruce Wagner is Hollywood’s master of satire."—Sam Wasson, author of The Big Goodbye: 
Chinatown and the Last Years of Hollywood 

"Wagner is the James Joyce whose Dublin is Hollywood."—David Cronenberg 

"Bruce Wagner writes really wonderfully about that whole milieu [of Hollywood] and its gothic 
vanity."—Emma Cline 

“I’m a big Bruce Wagner fan.”—Father John Misty 

 4



The Middleman

A Legal Thriller

Mike Papantonio

On Sale: 03/04/25

Arcade

9781648211058

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 312 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211065, $21.99

HARDCOVER

The Middleman is an epic drama of whistleblowers, murder, 

thrills, and legal combat—torn out of today’s headlines.

   Nicholas “Deke” Deketomis and his law firm take on America’s 

Big Pharma when Deke’s college pal, Matt Redmond, presents 

him with a case of possible fraud involving EirePharma, the 

Redmond family business and a powerful Pharmacy Benefit 

Manager (PBM). PBMs serve as the “middlemen” between drug 

manufacturers and insurance companies, working in cryptic 

ways to determine not only the cost of drugs but also placing 

them on insurers’ preferred formularies. EirePharma was 

recently taken over by the charismatic CEO, Connor Devlin, who 

has a Rasputin-like influence over Matt’s cousin, Amy, the 

company’s current president. Devlin may be utilizing racketeering 

practices—and perhaps murder—to raise the prices of insulin 

and other drugs for his own profit and to the detriment of 

consumers.

   Amy, who at first was in love with Devlin, decides—at great 

peril—to become her company’s whistleblower and provide 

evidence to Deke and his team. When key witnesses and even 

Redmond family members meet mysterious and violent deaths, 

Amy finds herself a pawn caught in the center of a frightening and 

deadly game of wills between a formidable gangster, who in the 

eyes of the public is a respected businessman, and a law firm 

that is determined to investigate and uncover the Middleman’s 

crimes.

   In the tradition of Suspicious Activity and Inhuman Trafficking, 

Mike Papantonio takes Deke and his cohorts on a new and 

different kind of legal gamble in The Middleman, which is chock 

full of the action and thrills for which he is known.

Mike Papantonio is a senior partner of Levin Papantonio, one of 

the country’s largest plaintiffs’ law firms, and was one of the 

youngest inductees into the Trial Lawyer Hall of Fame. He has 

aggressively taken on Big Pharma, tobacco, weapon 

manufacturers, and the automobile industry, among other 

bastions of corporate greed, and uses his own cases as 

springboards for his novels. Papantonio is also a well-known 

media presence as host of America’s Lawyer and co-host of the 

syndicated radio show Ring of Fire. He is based in Pensacola, 

Florida.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 5



Suspicious Activity

9781956763898

$28.99/$38.99 Can.

Inhuman Trafficking

9781510768871

$26.99/$35.99 Can.

 5



Agonies

Ben Faulkner

On Sale: 03/25/25

Arcade

9781648211188

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

5.5 x 8.25, 160 pages

Carton quantity: 30

$14.99 (US) / $19.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211195, $9.99

PAPERBACK

In the tradition of Albert Camus, J. D. Salinger, and Osamu 

Dazai, the archetype of the savage young man at the 

precipice returns in Ben Faulkner's hypnotic debut, The 

Agonies.

   Armand Bernal is breaking apart. The trials of youth become a 

torrential odyssey of dislocation and disorientation. In this 

bildungsroman for our modern age—an age of collapse—Ben 

Faulkner has created an unforgettable character wary of work, 

college, relationships, and the world at large, becoming an 

unstable young man moving toward an act of terrifying violence. 

Will he survive the gothic America of The Agonies?

Ben Faulkner is a former child actor. He lives in the Midwest. 

The Agonies is his first novel.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 6



Great Pyramids

Collected Stories

Frederick Barthelme

On Sale: 04/08/25

Arcade

9781648211232

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 504 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$27.99 (US) / $36.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211249, $17.99

HARDCOVER

Frederick Barthelme is a minimalist writer whose stories are 

anything but minimal. Labeled as “Dirty” or “Kmart” Realism, his 

work illustrates the immense feeling contained within the minute 

and seemingly uneventful details of ordinary life. From parking 

lots to grocery stores, and swimming pools to morning traffic, 

whatever space Barthelme’s characters occupy there is an 

underlying tension that rises out from the mundane. In his 

post-ironic dialog and deadpan descriptions, meaning breaks 

down and is doubled, and becomes a representation of the small 

in-between spaces within our routine and daily lives.

   Starting out his career as a musician in a psychedelic noise 

band, and later as a conceptual artist, Barthelme’s tendency for 

the unconventional carried over in his writing. He became a 

trailblazer with his work regularly appearing in the New Yorker and 

went on to have an expansive career that includes eleven novels, 

several short story collections, screenplays, and a memoir. In 

The Great Pyramids, Barthelme is recognized from his early 

works such as “Cut Glass,” “Aluminum House,” and “Shopgirls,” 

through the tail end of the twentieth century with “Retreat,” and 

“Socorro,” and now, with new and previously unpublished stories.

   The cultural landscape is always changing, but the overall 

sense of angst and isolation that Barthelme’s work encompasses 

has only intensified. This collection shows that Barthelme’s eye 

for cultural estrangement, the funny yet bleak understanding of 

how we relate to one another, is now more relevant than ever.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

Frederick Barthelme studied fiction with John Barth at The Johns 
Hopkins Writing Seminars in the mid-seventies, from which he 
received his Master of Arts degree. From 1977-2010 he taught fiction 
writing and directed the Center for Writers at the University of 
Southern Mississippi. He won numerous awards including individual 
grants from the National Endowment for the Arts, and diverse grants 
and awards as editor of Mississippi Review, the literary magazine he 
edited in print 1977-2010, and for the independent electronic 
magazine Mississippi Review Online which he founded and edited 
1995-2010. 

He is the author of sixteen books of fiction and nonfiction including 
Moon Deluxe, Second Marriage, Tracer, Two Against One, Natural 
Selection, The Brothers, Painted Desert, Bob the Gambler, Elroy 
Nights, and Waveland. He provided texts for Susan Lipper’s 1999 
book of photographs, Trip, and is an occasional contributor to The 
New Yorker. 

 7



He has published fiction and nonfiction in GQ, Fiction, Kansas 

Quarterly, Epoch, Ploughshares, Playboy, Esquire, TriQuarterly, 

North American Review, The New York Times, Frank, The 

Southern Review, the Boston Globe Magazine, and elsewhere. 

His work has been translated into nine languages. His memoir, 

Double Down: Reflections on Gambling and Loss, was co-

authored with his brother Steven, and was a New York Times 

Notable Book of the Year. The same honor was awarded his 

retrospective collection of stories, The Law of Averages. His 

novel Elroy Nights was also a New York Times Notable Book of 

the Year and was one of five finalists for the 2004 PEN/Faulkner 

Award. In 2009 he published Waveland, a novel set on the 

Mississippi Gulf Coast a year after Katrina. In 2010 he won the 

Mississippi Institute of Arts and Letters Award for Fiction, and is 

presently editor and publisher of the online literary publication 

Blip Magazine.

 7

Praise for Frederick Barthelme: 

"He's audacious and writes like no one else—I love these stories.” —Ann Beattie 

"His textures are impeccable: rich, brightly colored, they seem to float on an underlying vacancy 
like mirages, leaving the reader dizzy and a little sunstruck. . .it’s impossible to conceive of any 
writer doing what he does any better than he does it."—Margaret Atwood 

"I admire his peculiar grasp of the slant side of human relationships. Superbly written and very 
funny."—Raymond Carver 

"In the course of such stories, we are allowed to witness tiny, hidden moments of vulnerability, 
intimacy, and even beauty."—Michiko Kakutani 

"Barthelme achieves what Chekhov spoke of as grace, the most gained with the least exertion . . . 
he has shown us the chaos of life, and from it, lifted an order we've not see before."—The San 
Francisco Chronicle (on Tracer) 

 "This is very much a novel for these unsettling times, when we are learning to recognize the truth by 
how deeply we long to disbelieve it."—Francine Prose (on Two Against One) 

"Barthelme's take on Americana—dryly funny, despairing, caustic—is also deeply affectionate. This 
collection shows why this vividly gifted writer has influenced others for years."—Amy Hempel (on 
The Law of Averages) 

“[Barthelme] is one of the most distinctive prose stylists since Hemingway, capable of writing 
sentences so sharp and crisp and suggestive they have a palpable glow.” —Bret Easton Ellis 

“Consumer passions didn’t seem pasted on in these stories, but rather create a texture and a 
spooky land for modern fairy tales. . . . At first glance scenes appear to be surrealistic; then you 
carry on and realize that this is our urbanized, wised-up America.”  —The New York Times Book 
Review 



Hermit

A Novel

Katerina Grishakova

On Sale: 04/08/25

Heresy Press

9781949846669

Fiction

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 288 pages

Carton quantity: 28

$26.99 (US) / $35.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781949846676, $14.99

HARDCOVER

In The Hermit, debut author Katerina Grishakova delivers a 

gripping exploration of the human psyche against the backdrop of 

high-stakes finance. Join Andy Sylvain, a seasoned bond trader, 

as he navigates the frenetic world of Wall Street while grappling 

with an existential crisis that threatens to consume him.

   Through vivid prose and insightful characterizations, 

Grishakova exposes the inner turmoil of a man torn between the 

trappings of success and the elusive quest for inner peace. As 

Andy confronts the emptiness of his daily hustle, readers are 

drawn into a riveting narrative that delves deep into the 

complexities of modern life and the search for meaning. With its 

blend of sharp wit and profound introspection, The Hermit is a 

must-read for anyone seeking to understand the intersection of 

ambition, disillusionment, and the human condition. Prepare to be 

captivated by this thought-provoking tale of one man’s journey to 

reconcile the demands of his profession with the yearning for true 

fulfillment.

Katerina Grishakova is a writer living on the East Coast. She 

came to the US from Moscow in 1996 and spent more than a 

decade working on Wall Street. Katerina is now retired and writing 

fiction full time. She’s also an avid tournament poker player.

AUTHOR BIO

“A Tom Wolfe for the Instagram age! Katerina Grishakova writes with 
the assurance of a seasoned novelist even as her pages sing out with 
the exuberance of a newcomer. The Hermit is a stylish, sophisticated 
story of how internal turmoil can ravage the soul even as external 
success can nourish the ego. Ruthless, funny, and dazzlingly sharp-
eyed on the details, Grishakova is a thrilling new voice.”— Meghan 
Daum, author of The Problem With Everything 

"Some of the finest writing of the year, calling to mind the films of 
Martin McDonagh and the Coen Brothers.”— U.S. Review of Books 

“In The Hermit, Katerina Grishakova crafts a compelling character 
study of one man’s midlife journey to rediscover purpose and 
meaning beyond his outwardly successful but soulless career on Wall 
Street.”— IndieReader 

Praise for The Hermit: 

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 8



A Place to Call Home

An Amish Romance

Linda Byler

On Sale: 03/04/25

Good Books

9781680999495

Fiction

First Print: 30,000

5.5 x 8.5, 336 pages

Carton quantity: 36

$16.99 (US) / $22.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781680999556, $12.99

PAPERBACK

Follow Mary's journey as she continues to search for a 

sense of belonging in this second book in the Stepping 

Stones series, following Who Is Mary?

   Running her own bakery in Lancaster, Pennsylvania keeps 

Mary busy and her active mind engaged. But she continues to 

struggle with anxiety that is sometimes crushing, and though she 

has Aunt Lizzie and a few good friends, she often feels lonely and 

out of place. She's still questioning her very conservative Amish 

upbringing, too, and feeling torn between fear of an angry, 

exacting God and the hope of a loving, forgiving one. 

   At a hymn singing, Mary meets Steve, a young man who 

intrigues her, but their fledgling relationship is interrupted when 

she learns that her father has been in an accident and she must 

return home to rural New York to care for him. Tending to her very 

strict father stretches Mary nearly to breaking point. Will they ever 

be able to really love and respect each other? 

   Unexpectedly, Mary finds herself being pursued not only by 

Steve but also by two other young men—Chester and Bennie. 

Are any of them right for her? How can she even begin to know 

God's will when she's not even sure she knows who God is?

   Author Linda Byler is an active member of the Amish church 

and writes all her novels by hand with a pen and notebook. She 

offers a unique and fascinating look into Amish history and 

culture.

Linda Byler grew up Amish and is an active member of the 

Amish church today. She is the author of seven popular fiction 

series, all set in the Amish world: New Directions, The Long Road 

Home, The Dakota Series, Hester's Hunt for Home, Lancaster 

Burning, Sadie’s Montana, and Lizzie Searches for Love. In 

addition, Byler has authored several standalone titles 

and Christmas romances. Linda writes all her novels by hand in a 

notebook and is also well known within the Amish community as 

a columnist for a weekly Amish newspaper.

AUTHOR BIO

Who Is Mary?

9781680999167

$16.99/$22.99 Can.

Garment of Praise

9781680999068

$16.99/$22.99 Can.

Honoring Christmas

9781680999228

$16.99/$22.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: December 2024

 9



Abundantly Well

Bible-Based Wisdom for Weight Loss, Increased Energy, and Vibrant Health

Shemane Nugent

On Sale: 01/07/25

Good Books

9781680999242

Religion

First Print: 20,000

7.5 x 9, 192 pages

Carton quantity: 16

$29.99 (US) / $39.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781680999402, $19.99

HARDCOVER

Make your midlife years your healthiest ones yet! 

International fitness presenter and New York Times 

bestselling author Shemane Nugent offers Bible-based 

wisdom for weight loss, increased energy, and vibrant 

health.

   What if you could be healthier and happier without completely 

giving up your favorite foods or daily spending two hours in the 

gym? If you don’t know where to start and you haven’t exercised 

in years, don’t worry. Maybe you’ve tried diets that don’t work, or 

exercises that hurt, and you’re ready to give up. As a fitness 

instructor for more than forty-three years, Shemane shares her 

favorite hacks for aging gracefully, staying in shape, and feeling 

energized in your forties, fifties, sixties, and beyond! 

  In Abundantly Well, International Fitness Presenter Shemane 

Nugent will come alongside you and motivate you every day.  This 

40-Day journey provides you with daily inspiration to help you

overcome doubt and inhibitions about aging and ignite passion for

living well at any age. You’ll break strongholds like overcoming

cravings the enemy uses to discourage you. For those who are

too busy, Shemane will help you find a few extra minutes for

exercise. You’ll lean into scripture that supports health and

wellness so you can continue to do God’s good work. “‘For I will

restore health to you and heal you of your wounds,’ says the

Lord,” Jeremiah 30:17

  Shemane shares her journey from deadly sickness and 

depression to vibrant health and provides a path others can 

follow. This 40-day transformation will help you live vibrantly, age 

gracefully, and energize your faith.

Shemane Nugent is a bestselling author, podcaster, and has 

been a fitness instructor for more than forty years. After a 

life-threatening illness caused by toxic mold, Shemane is 

dedicated to serving the Lord and helping others live vibrantly, age 

gracefully, and energize their faith. Shemane lives with her 

husband, rocker Ted Nugent, and their dogs in Texas. 

AUTHOR BIO

Kill It & Grill It

9781621575825

$22.99/$29.99 Can.

Kill It & Grill It

9780895261649

$29.99/$38.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 10



Praise for Abundantly Well: 

“In a world where most people are struggling to find a balance physically, mentally and spiritually, 
Shemane's new book Abundantly Well gives great insight to help you thrive and enjoy each day 
abundantly.” —Dr. Ben Graham, President, Graham Family Films  

"Shemane lives a life that is inspiring, adventurous, and one that I believe brings great honor to 
Christ. She is a proven leader that has a heart to help people become all that God has called them 
to be. The experiences and insights Shemane shares will help you gain further understanding into 
living a life of courage, faith, health, and tenacity!" —Semper Fidelis, Pastor Anthony Thomas, Tip of 
the Spear Church  

"Approaching health from a Biblical perspective, Shemane reminds us that great health habits are 
simply following scriptural tenets of food as God made it, activity as God commanded, rest as God 
prescribed, and having the abundant joy of doing it God’s way. You will be encouraged to know that 
you can improve your physical, mental, and spiritual health by taking reasonable and doable 
steps.  And the first step is digging right in to this delightful book!” —Former Arkansas Governor 
Mike Huckabee 

"I love Shemane’s holistic approach to living a healthy life. As a teacher and author on spiritual 
warfare, I especially appreciate how her comprehensive study in this book even covers the spiritual 
aspect of healthy living. Kudos to you, girl! Great job with this book!" —Steve Hemphill, Author / 
Speaker / Teacher, Active-Faith.org. 

"I was immediately drawn in and couldn't put the manuscript down. Sickness, disease, and weight 
issues hold us back from reaching our full potential. Shemane has abundant knowledge on how to 
improve our well-being. She hits it right on target as she shares how we must release stress and 
unforgiveness to live a healthy lifestyle. This will be one time you read a book and will not fail at 
achieving your goal. It is your turn to be healed and made Abundantly Well!" —Kathy DeGraw, 
author of Healed at Last and Mind Battles, host of Prophetic Spiritual Warfare TV and Podcast, 
Kathy DeGraw Ministries 

"Shemane is sweet, funny, inspirational, and educational. Every word of this book is dripping with 
beautiful knowledge, wisdom, and understanding of how we can better ourselves in this life. She 
opens up about some painful experiences in her life that we, as readers, look at and are 
immediately sucked in by her authenticity, her honesty, and her open heart. I pray every person has 
the opportunity to glean from this book. You’ll be glad you did. —Steve Hanks, actor, Jesus 
Revolution 

"Shemane Nugent's Abundantly Well is an extraordinary guide that beautifully intertwines faith, 
health, and fitness. With profound biblical insights and practical health tips, Shemane empowers 
readers with easy-to-follow steps and effective strategies for supernatural health and healing. This 
book is a must-read for anyone seeking a transformative path to a healthier, more fulfilling life!" —
Sam and Kevin Sorbo 

 10



Canceled Lives

My Father, My Scandal, and Me

Blake Bailey

On Sale: 04/01/25

Skyhorse

9781510783317

Biography & Autobiography

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 240 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510783324, $21.99

HARDCOVER

A canceled bestselling author’s highly personal account of 

his public scandal—a scandal that was reported on the front 

page of the New York Times and throughout the world.

   Blake Bailey grew up in the shadow of his father, Burck, an 

eminent litigator—president of the Oklahoma Bar Association and 

widely considered a sort of real-life Atticus Finch: “His conduct, 

honesty, integrity, and courtesy best exemplify and represent the 

highest standards of the legal profession,” his colleagues 

commended him in a 1989 award citation.

   As for Blake, he was a late bloomer who finally came into his 

own as a writer. His fourth literary biography, Philip Roth, was 

published on April 6, 2021, and hailed as “a narrative masterwork” 

by Cynthia Ozick on the front page of the New York Times Book 

Review. The 900-page book debuted at #12 on the Times 

Nonfiction Bestseller list.

   But success came at a terrible price: because of revelations in 

Bailey’s biography, many were calling for Roth and his work to be 

“canceled,” while others thought Bailey had been overly 

sympathetic and even “complicitous” with his subject’s worst 

failings. Soon rumors exploded on the internet about Bailey’s own 

private life, and within days he himself was roundly canceled.

  Canceled Lives is the story of a father and son who had much in 

common—for better and for worse—and who supported each 

other in the midst of terrible family strife, including the drug 

addiction and suicide of Blake’s older brother, Scott. Having 

achieved a success in life that Blake, at least, never expected, 

both father and son were ravaged by the ordeal of Blake’s 

spectacular public humiliation.

Blake Bailey is the author of acclaimed biographies of John 

Cheever, Richard Yates, and Charles Jackson, and his biography 

of Philip Roth was published in 2021. He is the recipient of a 

Guggenheim Fellowship and an Award in Literature from the 

American Academy of Arts and Letters, a winner of the National 

Book Critics Circle Award and Francis Parkman Prize from the 

Society of American Historians, and a finalist for the Pulitzer and 

James Tait Black Prizes. His most recent book, The Splendid 

Things We Planned, was a finalist for the National Book Critics 

Circle Award in Autobiography. He lives in Virginia with his wife 

and daughter.

AUTHOR BIO

Philip Roth

9781510769724

$29.99/$39.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 11



A Pen to Change the World

The Life of J. K. Rowling

Solomon Schmidt

On Sale: 02/04/25

Skyhorse

9781648210983

Biography & Autobiography

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 384 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

HARDCOVER

The only complete biography of the most famous author in the 

world.

   J. K. Rowling‘s Harry Potter saga is the best-selling book series 

in history. Through her numerous books, the blockbuster films 

based on her work, and her ground-breaking charities, she has 

touched the hearts and lives of millions of people the world over. 

And yet, following her extremely controversial public stance on 

gender issues, Rowling became a pariah in circles that once 

welcomed her with open arms.

   Rowling's profoundly compelling life is a story of triumph over 

failure, defiance in the face of misogyny and authoritarianism, and 

the redemptive power of love. Drawing on exhaustive research, 

wunderkind author Solomon Schmidt has told her story in full for 

the first time.

Solomon Schmidt is the author of eight books in a series called 

History Bites. He wrote his first book at the age of 12, graduated 

high school at the age of 16, and was described by Fox & Friends 

as “the youngest child historian in America.” In addition to running 

historical tours in England and Scotland, Solomon also hosts the 

History Bites YouTube channel, where he has posted over 150 

educational videos and interviews, including with Jocko Willink, 

Gov. Mike Huckabee, Alan Dershowitz, Mike Tyson, and Dame 

Jane Goodall. Solomon has traveled to Tanzania, Norway, 

Iceland, Greenland, Jordan, Australia, and New Zealand to film 

videos for his channel and has given lectures at nearly 50 

conferences throughout the United States. Solomon is the author 

of Legal Gladiator, the authorized biography of Alan Dershowitz, 

which he wrote at the age of 19. He lives in Buffalo, New York.

AUTHOR BIO

Legal Gladiator

9781510780644

$32.99/$44.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 12



Praise for Solomon Schmidt: 

“You are a very talented young man with a bright future ahead of you.”—Pres. Donald Trump  

“An amazing young author.”—Mike Tyson  

“[You have] quite a remarkable record. [I’m] really impressed.”—Dr. Noam Chomsky  

“Solomon, thanks for all you do.”—Gov. Mike Huckabee  

“Solomon...is perhaps the youngest child historian in America.”—Steve Doocy 

“Solomon’s doing the hard work and getting after it.—Jocko Willink  

“[I have] admiration for all [Solomon is] doing to make this a better world—and a more educated 
world.”—Dame Jane Goodall 

"A reputable author."—Rep. Jamie Raskin 

 12



Some Future Day

How AI Is Going to Change Everything

Marc Beckman

On Sale: 01/07/25

Skyhorse

9781648210778

Computers

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 312 pages

Carton quantity: 18

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781935342182, $21.99

HARDCOVER

This cutting-edge guide not only shows how AI is 

transforming our careers, lives, businesses, and more, but 

also provides easy, actionable steps to make AI work for us.

   In this groundbreaking book, celebrated professor, 

entrepreneur, author, and podcaster Marc Beckman explores the 

transformative power of artificial intelligence (AI) and how it’s 

poised to enhance and transform all aspects of 

society—revolutionizing our careers, enriching our family lives, 

and bringing our communities closer together. From business 

and advertising, to medicine, to warfare, to politics—Beckman 

meticulously explores the different areas where we’ll soon feel 

AI’s transformative impact. But that’s only half of it. Throughout 

this book, he also provides the specific steps readers can take 

now to make sure these coming changes work for them.

 From the workplace to the home, AI is poised to reshape the way 

we approach our professional and personal lives. Beckman uses 

this book to make the case that AI will free up valuable time and 

energy, allowing individuals to focus on more creative and 

meaningful work, but also that AI will create possibilities for 

engagement that were unthinkable just a generation ago. He 

shows that with AI as our co-pilot, we’ll unlock new opportunities 

for growth, innovation, and collaboration—all of which will lead to 

more fulfilling and rewarding careers. Beckman illustrates how AI 

will strengthen family bonds and improve the quality of our home 

lives too, changing everything from how we educate our kids to 

how we stay connected on social media. And as AI becomes 

more integrated into our cities and towns, it will play a crucial role 

in fostering a sense of community and belonging; through 

AI-powered platforms, Beckman shows how we will collaborate 

on projects, share resources, and support one another in times of 

need.

 This thought-provoking and essential book is a definitive guide to 

the many ways in which AI will transform our lives for the better . . 

. but also surprise us, delight us, force us to (re)consider how we 

interact with one another, and make us question what exactly 

counts as “human.” Join Marc Beckman on this exciting journey 

as he explores the near-endless possibilities of a world powered 

and transformed by artificial intelligence. It’s an Age of Imagination 

. . . where the only limit is your own mind.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 13



Marc Beckman is the CEO of the award-winning advertising 

agency, DMA United. He has executed campaigns for the NBA, 

Pepsi, Sony, Warner Bros. Entertainment, NARS, Washington, 

DC, Nelson Mandela, Gucci, and MoMA. Beckman embraces 

emerging technology to augment campaigns, including artificial 

intelligence (AI), spatial computing, and blockchain. To date, he 

has leveraged AI, digital culture, and virtual worlds to launch 

platforms for over one-hundred brands and has created seven 

marketplaces in Web3 for clients. Beckman’s cross-sector 

approach includes programs in fashion, art, music, sports, and 

entertainment.

 Beckman’s show, Some Future Day, examines technology, 

culture, and law.  Notable guests include Wall Street Journal 

Editor-in-Chief Matt Murray, Yes Rock & Roll Hall of Famers Jon 

Anderson and Steve Howe, The Soprano’s Emmy Award-Winner 

Drea de Matteo, Israel’s former Director of Mossad Danny Yatom, 

NASA Presidential Fellow James Villarrubia, US State 

Department Official Mike Benz, Ayn Rand’s Chairman Yaron 

Brook, and law professor Jonathan Turley.

 Beckman is also the best-selling author of The Comprehensive 

Guide: NFTs, Digital Artwork, Blockchain Technology. The book 

has received many accolades, including inclusion on JP Morgan’s 

Reading List. Beckman is senior fellow of emerging technology 

and an adjunct professor in luxury marketing at the New York 

University Stern School of Business. As co-chair of the New York 

State Bar Association’s Task Force on Cryptocurrency & Digital 

Assets, Beckman is developing legal policy and best practices for 

cryptocurrency and digital assets. Beckman received a bachelor 

of liberal arts from Boston University and a juris doctorate from 

Hofstra University. He was admitted to the bar association of New 

York, New Jersey, and Washington, DC.

The Comprehensive 

Guide to NFTs, Digital 

Artwork, and Blockchain 

Technology

9781510768420

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

AUTHOR BIO

 13



Praise for Some Future Day: 

“Marc is a leading voice for emerging platforms and new technologies. His perspective on AI will 
help business leaders and marketers use the technology in meaningful ways.” —Justin Breton, 
Walmart (head of brand marketing innovation)  

“Marc Beckman’s Some Future Day brilliantly captures the transformative forces reshaping our 
society with the rise of AI and machine learning. He masterfully explains how these technologies 
will redefine how we function, absorb information, and interact as humans, offering a thought-
provoking and deeply knowledgeable perspective. After reading Marc’s insights, I am filled with 
optimism about the positive potential these advancements hold for improving our lives.” —Jarrod 
Moses, United Entertainment Group (Chief Executive Officer) 

“To create is innately human. AI and generative AI have the power to democratize and monetize 
creativity like never before, embodying the mantra, ‘if you can think it, you can do it.’ Marc Beckman 
masterfully articulates how human-AI collaboration will drive new value and unlock individual 
potential.” —Zara Ingilizian, World Economic Forum (head of consumer industries) 

“Some Future Day opens the door to the Era of Imagination, where AI and human creativity 
converge to unlock new possibilities. Marc Beckman shows us how innovation will reshape our 
world and empower individuals, inspiring readers to embrace the tools of tomorrow and turn their 
boldest ideas into reality.” —Roberto Hernandez, PwC (Chief Innovation Officer) 

“Marc offers an optimistic yet grounded perspective on our exciting future relationship with artificial 
intelligence—how it will enhance and alter our lives in ways we have yet to imagine. It’s a wonderful 
exploration of our many potential futures.” —James Villarrubia, NASA (Presidential Innovation 
Fellow) 

 13



Surviving the Coming War

A Guide to Wartime Survival for Civilians

James C. Jones

On Sale: 01/14/25

Skyhorse

9781510780736

Reference

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 288 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$24.99 (US) / $33.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510780743, $14.99

PAPERBACK

Practical survival knowledge for civilians in the gravest 

extremes of war.

   In an era fraught with uncertainty and escalating global 

tensions, survival requires more than just hope—it demands 

preparation, resilience, and strategic foresight. In Surviving the 

Coming War, James Jones delivers a comprehensive guide to 

navigating the perils of modern warfare. Driven by a sense of 

urgency and a commitment to empowering citizens, Jones 

provides readers with the tools they need to thrive in the face of 

adversity. From basic survival skills to advanced tactics, this 

book covers everything you need to know to prepare for the 

challenges ahead. 

  Surviving the Coming War tackles a wide range of topics, 

including

· Survival challenges of wartime, when combat is limited to

foreign locations but infrastructure economic, political, and supply 

chain issues will have devastating effect on life and freedom.

· Surviving in a war zone, where missiles, bombs, drones, and

even insurgencies will create chaos and hazards for every

civilian.

· Navigating a true combat zone environment, where shelter,

escape, evasion, and armed combat may be a necessity even for

civilians.

· How to provide the necessities of life for you and your family

under severe, long-term warfare conditions.

· How to stay alive and free when war comes to American towns

and streets.

· How to survive and stay free under military, political, and

technological occupation.

· Ten principles of survival applied to the coming war.

· What you need to have with you, and at home under a variety of

war-related disaster conditions.

   Bold, insightful, and eminently practical, this is a must-read for 

anyone concerned about the future of our world. Whether you're a 

seasoned prepper or simply looking to prepare for the unknown, 

this book offers invaluable guidance for navigating the challenges 

of modern warfare and emerging stronger on the other side. As 

Jones reminds us, preparedness is not just a duty—it's a 

necessity in an increasingly uncertain world.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 14



James C. Jones is the cofounder of Live Free USA at 

AmericanSurvivor.org a not-for-profit educational organization 

whose motto is that “preparedness is the duty of a free citizen, 

and self-reliant families are the foundation of a free society”. He 

has developed and conducted hundreds of survival training events 

and seminars over the past forty years. Jones is also the author of 

The Ultimate Book of Survival Gear, Advanced Survival, Beyond 

Survival, Total Survival,150 Survival Secrets, and The Preppers 

Medical Manual. He currently contributes to the American Survivor 

newsletter and the AmericanSurvivor.org website.

Prepper's Medical 

Manual

9781510767010

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

Total Survival

9781510739000

$16.99/$22.99 Can.

The Ultimate Book of 

Survival Gear

9781510753099

$12.99/$17.99 Can.

AUTHOR BIO

 14



Aquatic Habitats

Aquariums Inspired by Nature

Tai Strietman; Photography by George Farmer and Tai Strietman

On Sale: 02/18/25

Skyhorse

9781510769182

Nature

First Print: 10,000

13 x 9.5, 400 pages

Carton quantity: 12

$29.99 (US) / $39.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510769199, $19.99

PAPER OVER BOARD

With only three percent of the Earth covered by fresh water, 

fifty-one percent of all fish (more than eighteen thousand) and 

thousands of plant species are found in these waters. Most 

hobbyists are familiar with them, but few know their actual places 

of origin or the conditions they’re accustomed to.      

   In Aquatic Habitats, Tai Strietman transports readers from their 

living rooms to wild and beautiful freshwater habitats around the 

world. Immersed in aquatic environments full of fascinating fishes 

and plants—from the Congo in Africa and the shallow streams of 

the Amazon Basin to the Northern billabongs in Australia and the 

Tennessee hills—Strietman shares intimate knowledge of natural 

aquatic habitats and how to recreate these incredible 

environments within the confines of an aquarium.

   Supplying details on the latest equipment and materials 

available in the aquarium hobby while weaving in aquascaping 

techniques inspired by the living artworks of masters such as 

Takashi Amano, Aquatic Habitats provides step-by-step 

instructions (along with extensive background information) on 

how to set up stunning, natural-style aquaria in your own home.

 Perfect for beginners, intermediates, and advanced fishkeepers 

alike—and with the breadth and depth of information about the 

rivers, streams, estuaries, lakes, ponds, and pools from which 

many of the most popular aquarium fishes and plants 

originate—anyone with an interest in the natural world will find 

something to intrigue, surprise, or educate them within its pages.

AUTHOR BIO

Tai Strietman is a writer, biologist, and aquarist who has spent 

years exploring aquatic habitats around world. Originally a Latin 

American and Development specialist, he completed his Master’s 

in Animal Biology at Federal University of Mato Grosso do Sul 

(UFMS) in Brazil, where he studied fish communities in the 

Pantanal wetlands. Spending time as an aquarist for ZSL London 

Zoo, Tai has since been published in numerous scientific journals 

and aquarium magazines,while recently contributing to a major 

work on fishes of the Pantanal wetlands, produced by the 

Brazilian government. A co-founder of The Freshwater Life 

Project, an NGO dedicated to preserving freshwater habitats, he 

resides in Cambridge, England.

George Farmer is an internationally renowned aquascaper, and 

considered one of the leading authorities on the subject. The 

author of Aquascaping, he is the co-founder of the UK Aquatic 

Plant Society (UKAPS), which was formed in 2007 by a small yet 

passionate group of planted aquarium and aquascaping 

enthusiasts. Farmer has traveled the world creating aquascapes 

while inspiring and promoting the education of keeping a healthy 

and happy planted aquarium. He currently resides in the United 

Kingdom.

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 15



Ultimate Beginner's Guide for Minecrafters

Unofficial Tips and Tricks to Survive and Thrive in the Overworld!

Megan Miller

On Sale: 04/01/25

Sky Pony

9781510781214

Juvenile Nonfiction

First Print: 20,000

$17.99 (US) / $26.99 (CAN)

Trade binding

Ages 7 - 99, Grades 1

8.5 x 11, 176 pages

Carton quantity: 22

HARDCOVER

A comprehensive guide for new players learning the ropes 

of the world's most popular game—Minecraft!

   NOT OFFICIAL MINECRAFT PRODUCT. NOT APPROVED BY 

OR ASSOCIATED WITH MOJANG. 

   Believe it or not, playing just about an hour of this game, you’ll 

stop wondering about the odd graphics and be immersed in a 

new, vibrant, delightful world—exploring, fishing, farming, fighting 

(if you want), fossil-hunting, and so much more. In fact, the 

cheerful and colorful graphics are essential to creating a game 

world unlike any other, in which you can touch, pick up, and place 

pretty much anything you see, anywhere; where you can travel as 

far as you want in any direction, from desert to ocean to snowy 

mountains and crystal caves; and create any structure, from a 

humble animal pen to a giant working rollercoaster, using just the 

blocks the world is made of.

   There’s just so much to do in Minecraft that it’s very easy to 

overlook some of the extensive and fantastic gameplay. And 

that’s why you’ll want this guide. It will show you how to survive 

and thrive in this deep, broad, and complex world. It’s chock full of 

pro tips, challenges, and step-by-step instructions that will get 

you on the ground and running—and sneaking, boating, 

swimming (or even flying with rare elytra wings)! From how to 

find or build a simple shelter on your first night, to finding exotic 

hidden temples (and loot) and dimensions, this guide will step you 

through the must-know basics of the world’s most popular game, 

Minecraft. Three hundred million people are already playing. Join 

us!

   This book includes:

·What to do on your first day (and second, and third, and

more!)

·The important places to visit and loot

·How to travel and what to bring with you

·How to not get lost

·How to gain the upper hand with skeletons, zombies, and

other creepy mobs

·The sturdiest and strongest weapons and tools to craft

·How to build and destroy (TNT anyone?)

·The best way to mine for precious diamonds

·Where to go if you like a battle (and how to avoid them!)

·How to find the hidden dimensions (and denizens) like

the Nether and the End

·Pro tips, challenges, and step-by-step activities to get

you in the groove

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 16



Megan Miller is the New York Times bestselling author of The 

Ultimate Unofficial Encyclopedia for Minecrafters, Hacks for 

Minecrafters, Hacks for Minecrafters: Master Builder, and Hacks 

for Minecrafters: Combat Edition (over 400,000 in print!). She has 

also written numerous graphic novels for Minecrafters, including 

Quest for the Golden Apple (a New York Times bestseller), The 

S.Q.U.I.D. Squad series, and The Glitch Force series. She lives 

in Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Early Readers for 

Minecrafters—The 

Phoenix Chronicles Box 

Set

9781510780057

$29.99/$40.99 Can.

Hacks for Minecrafters: 

Command Blocks

9781510741072

$7.99/$10.99 Can.

Hacks for Minecrafters: 

Mods

9781510741089

$7.99/$10.99 Can.

AUTHOR BIO

 16



Kid's Guide to the World Through Facts and Figures

Smart Kids by American Mensa®

Susan Martineau; Illustrated by Vicky Barker

On Sale: 03/11/25

Sky Pony

9781510781436

Juvenile Nonfiction

First Print: 10,000

$14.99 (US) / $19.99 (CAN)

Trade binding

Ages 5 - 99, Grades k

8.5 x 10, 96 pages

Carton quantity: 24

HARDCOVER

In collaboration with American Mensa®, the high IQ society, 

this colorful fact book geared towards all children is sure to 

engage any reader and become an instant favorite in all 

young readers library!

  Have you heard the one about the flying monk? Do you know 

how your bike works? What’s the fastest animal on Earth?

   From fantastic flying machines and brave explorers of the world 

to special effects in the sky and gentle giants under the sea, this 

beautifully illustrated fact book takes your hand and helps you to 

understand the world around you. Perfect for little thinkers who 

like big ideas!

   Learn about a ton of topics, including: 

·Amazing Animals

·Art

·Brave Explorers and Adventurers

·Dinosaurs

·Important Words to Know

·Inventions, Machines, and Technology

·Marine Life

·Physics

·Plants in the Rainforest

·Space and the Planet

·Writing and Language

·And much, much more!

Susan Martineau is an author, editor and first-class fact finder 

who writes creative and educational books for children. 

Fascinated by strange and weird information, Susan’s books 

always shine a light into the most unusual corners of the world 

around us.

Vicky Barker is an illustrator and designer whose humorous, 

energetic artwork and clear, clever layouts have been bringing 

children’s books to life for over eighteen years. A graduate of 

Liverpool John Moores University, Vicky lives in Worthing and has 

designed and illustrated for Egmont, Usborne, Catnip, Really 

Decent Books. Since 2019, Vicky has been the art director for b 

small publishing. Discover more of Vicky’s work in the bestselling 

titles Real-Life Mysteries, Facts, STEM Starters for Kids, and 

The Fintastic Diary of Darcy Dolphin.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 17



My Daddy and Me

9781631587177

$8.99/$11.99 Can.

My Puppy and Me

9781631586965

$6.99/$8.99 Can.

My Mommy and Me

9781631587160

$8.99/$11.99 Can.

 17



The Best Beginner's Guide to Chickens and Chicks for Kids

Everything You Need to Know About Breeds, Coops, Behavior, Eggs, and More!

Mindie Dittemore

On Sale: 01/07/25

Sky Pony

9781510782471

Juvenile Nonfiction

First Print: 10,000

$14.99 (US) / $19.99 (CAN)

Ages 6 - 12, Grades 1 - 6

7 x 9, 256 pages

Carton quantity: 20

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510782570, $12.99

PAPERBACK

You love chickens and chicks? Who doesn't!? This guide 

will help you learn how to build a wonderful relationship 

with the birds in your life, keep your new chicks healthy and 

happy, and avoid common mistakes of first-time chicken 

owners.

   These are the best homesteading tips to raise happy, healthy 

chickens! Whether you have chickens already or are just thinking 

of starting your own flock, this book is packed full of valuable 

information that will help you raise and maintain a happy, healthy 

flock. Not only will you learn the basics like how to pick the right 

breeds, how to house, feed, and care for your birds, but you will 

also find craft, gardening, and DIY projects that will make taking 

care of your flock fun and entertaining! 

  The Best Beginner's Guide to Chickens and Chicks for Kids 

covers a lot of important topics, including: 

·Top breed picks for kids

·What should be in a coop and how to clean the coop

·Pros and cons of free range versus chicken coops

·When to expect your first egg

·How to train your chickens to be more friendly (and even do
tricks!)

·Easy egg recipes and creative chicken crafts!

Mindie Dittemore, aka The Homesteadin Mama, is a 

homesteader and the blogger behind homesteadinmama.com. 

She has worked in an educational capacity in museums, zoos, 

aquariums, as a 4H leader, poultry workshop host, and most 

importantly, as a mother. She has been published in such 

magazines as Your Chickens, Home Farmer, and Practical 

Poultry, and loves being able to inspire others. She lives in 

Michigan with her husband and two young poultry enthusiasts.

AUTHOR BIO

Keeping Chickens

9781510745834

$17.99/$23.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 18



Eli on the Run

New York

Lisa Silverstein

On Sale: 03/04/25

Sky Pony

9781510783607

Juvenile Fiction

First Print: 10,000

$19.99 (US) / $26.99 (CAN)

Picture Book

Ages 6 - 10, Grades 1 - 4

8 x 11, 48 pages

Carton quantity: 

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510783621, $12.99

HARDCOVER

Introducing Eli on the Run!

   In this captivating first book of an around-the-world series, meet 

Eli—a bright-eyed, adventurous boy who shares his boundless 

curiosity, problem-solving skills, and kindness with everyone he 

meets. From his life on a quiet farm to bustling cities and distant 

villages, Eli’s journey across real places around the globe brings 

fresh surprises at every turn.

   Join Eli as he lands in New York City, where he tackles towering 

garbage piles, scales architectural wonders, and even fixes a 

leaky roof! Guided by his resourceful mind and the love of his 

gentle mother, Eli leaves smiles in his wake, spreading hope and 

joy as he learns important lessons along the way.

   Whether he’s helping a new friend, sharing his favorite fruit, or 

finding solutions to make life a little better, Eli is an inspiring force 

of positivity. 

   Beautifully illustrated and full of warmth, humor, and heartfelt 

wisdom, Eli On the Run is a celebration of kindness and making 

a difference—one adventure at a time.

Lisa Silverstein is the Chief Executive Officer of Silverstein 

Properties, a large-scale national real estate development 

company, and owner of the World Trade Center, where she 

oversees the firm’s capital, existing assets, investment, new 

initiatives and corporate strategy. Lisa is also the co-founder of an 

international jewelry company called Talisa. She is a graduate of 

New York University, holding two degrees, and serves on the 

Board of Trustees. Together with her husband, she has three 

grown children and a grandson. They spend their time between 

New York and Connecticut. Lisa is an avid reader, traveler, skier, 

and swimmer who enjoys the outdoors, as well as cooking, 

writing, spending time with her family, and helping others 

whenever possible. 

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 19



The Abundant Kitchen

A Practical Guide to Making Fermented Foods, Preserves & Pickles

Niva & Yotam Kay

On Sale: 04/01/25

Skyhorse

9781510780897

Cooking

First Print: 10,000

7.5 x 9, 352 pages

Carton quantity: 10

$40 (US) / $54 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510780903, $27

PAPER OVER BOARD

How to make pickles, preserves, sourdough, kombucha, 

cured meats, yogurt, vinegar and all kinds of fermented 

foods!

 From the bestselling Australian authors of The Abundant 

Garden, Niva and Yotam Kay share their wealth of knowledge and 

experience in making fermented foods, pickles, preserves, 

sourdough, koji, cured meat, ginger beer, yogurts, vinegar, 

kombucha, and much more.

   With 100 easy-to-follow, meticulously written recipes, this book 

will become a much-loved fermenting bible.

   Using these recipes is the perfect way to preserve and 

transform your garden's bounty into delicious classics with 

vibrant Middle Eastern flavors and other wonderful tastes from 

around the globe.

   Whether you are a seasoned fermenter or taking your first 

steps into the world of live cultures, The Abundant Kitchen, with 

its helpful tips, step-by-step instructions, and timeless 

techniques, is a must-have.

Niva and Yotam Kay are the internationally bestselling authors 

of The Abundant Garden. They run the Pākaraka Permaculture 

Garden, which is an education center for regenerative living and 

an organic market garden, located on the Coromandel Peninsula. 

They offer workshops and online courses. 

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 20



The CopperSpoon Chronicles Cookbook

A Tavern-Inspired Adventure with Good Food and Cozy Vibes

Emily Teuscher

On Sale: 04/01/25

Skyhorse

9781510781986

Cooking

First Print: 15,000

7.5 x 9, 224 pages

Carton quantity: 16

$35 (US) / $48 (CAN)

PAPER OVER BOARD

The first cookbook from the TikTok's very own The 

CopperSpoon Inn & Tavern (@thecopperspoon_)!

  The CopperSpoon Chronicles Cookbook is exactly what you'd 

expect from its creator and innkeeper, 

Emily Teuscher:  an adventure complete with 80 hearty, cozy, 

delicious recipes.

   Woven between the recipes and full-color photos, this 

cookbook follows the story of a girl named Cob CopperSpoon. 

The CopperSpoons are a long line of Halflings that have one thing 

in common: they love cooking. Every time a CopperSpoon child 

comes of age, they are sent on a journey to fill up their cookbook 

with stories of food and people from across the land. Cob is no 

different, and it’s her turn to head off. 

   Follow along as Cob takes her first steps out of her tiny village 

and faces some of the biggest challenges in her life. From finding 

new friends, to tavern-hopping, slaying beasts and finding out 

what it means to truly help others, Cob does it all—and you can 

follow along on her adventure, cooking your way through her 

story.

   Recipes that Cob discovers and records include:

·Gnomebalaya

·Stuffed Dragon Scale

·Phoenix Feathers

·100 Copper Chocolate Cake

·Blackberry Honey Crumble

·Gold Coin Pancakes

·And so much more!

With good food and cozy vibes, and a whimsically spun tale, 
fans of tabletop games like Dungeons and Dragons and 

books and films like Lord of the Rings will appreciate this 

debut cookbook from Teuscher.

Praise for Abundant Kitchen: 

"Meticulous recipes, written with deep knowledge." —Tom Hishon, 

Daily Bread 

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 21



Eat Meat and Be Happy!

Recipes for a More Meat Diet

Kem Minnick; Foreword by Dr. Douglas Rovira

On Sale: 03/04/25

Skyhorse

9781510780569

Cooking

First Print: 10,000

8.5 x 11, 256 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$29.99 (US) / $39.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510780576, $19.99

PAPER OVER BOARD

From the "Swedish Bikini Chef" comes Eat Meat and Be Happy! 

In her first book, Kem Minnick book shares the numerous 

positives of a meat-friendly diet. One thing we are all looking for is 

happiness, and the neurotransmitter serotonin is the key to that. 

Contrary to popular opinion and clever marketing ploys, there are 

no drugs, pills, or magic beans that produce serotonin. Only food 

does, and the foods that make serotonin are animal proteins. 

That’s it. Boom done, full stop. Humans need to eat meat in order 

to be happy. Eliminating animal proteins causes serotonin 

deficiency, which only hurts us. From covering the pitfalls of a 

vegan diet and the best way to fully incorporate meat into your 

daily life, Minnick gives numerous examples on this beneficial 

protein. But don't think that this means you shouldn't eat veggies. 

On the contrary! There are numerous benefits to vegetables, and 

in her book she shares how melding the two will not only make 

you happier, but healthier as well!

   With beautiful photographs, the Swedish Bikini Chef shares 

many delicious recipes for you to incorporate into your daily life. 

These include:  

·Steak and Buffalo Mozzarella Salad

·Italian Pork Sausage Spaghetti with Wedge Salad and
Steamed Broccoli Rabe

·Apricot Tangerine Cornish Game Hen with Pine Nut-Cherry

Couscous and Beet-Feta Salad
·Chicken Enchiladas with Homemade Pico de Gallo,
Guacamole, and Mango Salad

·And many more!

Eat Meat and Be Happy! not only gives such delectable recipes, 

but also breaks down a steady game plan for your dietary plan, 

including breakfast, lunch, and dinner options. And while no food 

diet is the ultimate cure, a full exercise guide and other ways to 

improve your lifestyle are offered by someone who has 

successfully lived by such means.

   For those looking to improve your mood and diet, this is the 

book for you . . . so be prepared to cure your hunger and 

unhappiness now! 

Kem Minnick is the most widely viewed pro-meat advocate in 

the world. Her persona, "The Swedish Bikini Chef," has a global 

following, and will be launching her own television show in 2024.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 22



The Algae Oil Revolution
Fight Disease and Promote Brain Development and Mental Health With the 

Vegan Elixir From the Sea

Michael Nehls, MD, PhD

On Sale: 01/28/25

Skyhorse

9781510783065

Health & Fitness

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 304 pages

Carton quantity: 

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510783072, $14.99

HARDCOVER

Fight cancer, Alzheimer's Disease, heart attacks, diabetes, 

and more with plant-based essential Omega-3 – the elixir of 

life from the sea

   Omega-3 fatty acids have played a crucial role in the evolution 

of our intelligence. Due to our evolutionary history, however, we 

can efficiently utilize only aquatic omega-3 fatty acids. Yet, fish 

and seafood are no longer sufficiently available to us due to 

overfishing of the world's oceans, not to mention their 

contamination with pollutants. Algae oil is a purely plant-based 

source of aquatic omega-3 fatty acids and at the same time the 

only sustainable alternative to address the worldwide deficiency 

of aquatic omega-3 fatty acids. This deficiency is partly 

responsible for nearly all modern diseases—ranging from heart 

attacks to stroke, from depression to Alzheimer's, and from 

diabetes to cancer. During childhood development, a deficit of 

this essential brain-building substance leads to severe 

impairments in emotional, social, and rational intelligence—not 

least to ADHD and autism. Regular intake of algae oil prevents 

life-threatening omega-3 deficiency and makes an essential 

contribution to healthy living.

 In The Algae Oil Revolution, renowned scientist and bestselling 

author Michael Nehls introduces the reader to this sustainable 

and accessible substance, explains why and how it can prevent a 

range of diseases, and also sheds light on what this discovery 

means for the future of global human health. 

AUTHOR BIO

Michael Nehls, MD, PhD, is a physician and molecular 

geneticist specializing in immunology. As a basic researcher, he 

deciphered the genetic causes of dozens of hereditary diseases 

at German and international research institutions. Three of his 

discoveries were published in collaboration with two Nobel Prize 

winners. Another discovery of a key gene in immunity 

development was honored by the renowned American 

Association of Immunologists as a "Pillar of Immunology." For his 

pioneering findings on Alzheimer's disease development, 

prevention, and therapy, he was awarded the Hanse Prize for 

Molecular Psychiatry by the Rostock University Hospital. Dr. 

Nehls was vice president of genome research at a US company 

for three years and chief scientific officer and CEO of a 

Munich-based biotechnology company for eight years. A scientific 

author talented in making complex topics understandable to a 

wide audience, he has written several bestsellers, including The 

Indoctrinated Brain. As a private lecturer, he delivers lectures at 

congresses and universities, attracting wide audiences.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 23



The Exhausted Brain

The Origin of Our Mental Energy and Why It Dwindles

Michael, MD, PhD Nehls

On Sale: 04/22/25

Skyhorse

9781510783027

Science

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 360 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510783034, $21.99

HARDCOVER

Revitalize Your Brain, Reclaim Your Mental Energy

   Everyone knows the feeling after a long day—it's difficult to 

concentrate, make challenging decisions, or empathize with 

others. We live in a chronically exhausted society, and the 

capacity of our brains is limited. For years, the span of our mental 

battery has been shrinking. Lack of exercise, poor nutrition, 

harmful substances in the environment, lack of or harmful social 

interaction, and constant digital bombardment are a part of life 

that are not in accordance with our nature, and the result is a 

declining performance of our brain.

   In The Exhausted Brain,  Dr. Michael Nehls uncovers the source 

of our mental energy. He reveals where our "brain battery" is 

located, what function it serves within our brain, and what this 

means for our thinking. Dr. Nehls describes the disastrous 

consequences a shrinking mental battery can have for us, our 

society, and future generations—and how we can counteract it.

Michael Nehls, MD, PhD, is a physician and molecular 

geneticist specializing in immunology. As a basic researcher, he 

deciphered the genetic causes of dozens of hereditary diseases 

at German and international research institutions. Two of his 

discoveries were published in collaboration with two Nobel Prize 

winners. Another discovery of a key gene in immunity 

development was honored by the renowned American 

Association of Immunologists as a "Pillar of Immunology." For his 

pioneering findings on Alzheimer's disease development, 

prevention, and therapy, he was awarded the Hanse Prize for 

Molecular Psychiatry by the Rostock University Hospital.

 Dr. Nehls was vice president of genome research at a US 

company for three years and chief scientific officer and CEO of a 

Munich-based biotechnology company for eight years. A scientific 

author talented in making complex topics understandable to a 

wide audience, he has written several bestsellers that have been 

translated into many languages. As a private lecturer, he delivers 

lectures at congresses and universities, attracting wide 

audiences.

AUTHOR BIO

The Indoctrinated Brain

9781510778368

$29.99/$39.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 24



Praise for The Indoctrinated Brain: 

“If Dr. Nehls is right, his theory here will be as important as Dr. Sigmund Freud’s discovery of the 
subconscious, if not more so.”—From the foreword by Naomi Wolf, author of The Bodies of Others 

“Michael Nehls has written a provocative book arguing that the COVID-19 generation in particular 
will ultimately be deficient in memory and cognition, due to the combination of brainwashing and 
toxic exposures, launched by a self-appointed technocratic elite group and applied to all of 
humanity. The book provides detailed scientific support for the direct effects on the hippocampus 
that lead to these dire outcomes. Fascinating and terrifying at the same time."—Stephanie Seneff, 
senior research scientist, MIT 

“A brilliant expose of the globalists’ dark agenda and the manipulative neurological tactics they’re 
using to achieve it. If you want to truly know your enemy, this masterful unmasking of indoctrination 
is a must-read.”—Monica Crowley, PhD, news analyst and former assistant secretary of the US 
Treasury 

 24



On Sale: 01/28/25

Skyhorse

9781510781252

Self-Help

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 264 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510781269, $21.99

HARDCOVER

Live Life Like a Kung-Fu Master

William Moy and Paul Volponi

Live Life Like a Kung Fu Master is William Moy’s personal 

invitation to become your teacher or “sifu,” as he presents over 

twenty attributes/techniques that will contribute to living a life 

made better by possessing Kung Fu. Attributes such as balance, 

structure, distance awareness, relaxation and traveling the 

shortest route between two points are presented both in terms of 

self-defense and in making an impact on your daily life—at home, 

school, work, business and social encounters. The text also 

features positional sketches drawn by William, as well as links to 

a number of videos in which William demonstrates physical 

techniques for students to model.  

   William is joined on this literary Kung Fu journey by this 

long-time student and disciple, multi-award-winning author Paul 

Volponi. In turn, the co-authors are joined by several renowned 

martial artists, including Sammo Huang, Karen Sheperd, 

Grandmaster Tak Wah Eng, Grandmaster Doc-Fei Wong and 

Sifu Leo Imamura. A score of contributors such as basketball Hall 

of Famer Dave Cowens, two-time Olympic Gold medalist Kayla 

Harrison, glass-ceiling breaking baseball pitcher Ila Borders, 

famed tightrope walker Denis Josselin and World Scrabble 

Champion Joel Wapnick discuss how the attributes of Kung Fu 

relate to their many successes.

   The term “Kung Fu” actually translates as "time and effort 

equals a skill." That's why you see establishments with names 

such as Kung Fu Bread and Kung Fu Tea. These proprietors are 

not trumpeting their ability to fight. Rather, they're saying, we put 

in the time to study and learn our craft, and the result is that we 

are masters in our own arena—baking bread or brewing tea. In 

Asian culture, people who are said to have "good Kung Fu" have 

a handle on their lives. They are honest, direct, kindly and 

self-assured. These are values more highly prized than the ability 

to fight.

   What’s the parallel between these prized qualities and the ability 

to physically defend yourself like a martial arts Kung Fu master? 

Kung Fu, especially Wing Chun Kung Fu, is based on a 

center-line theory of taking the shortest path, a straight line 

between two points, in defending yourself. It is also based on 

calmness and relaxation, enabling the practitioner to feel and 

quickly interpret incoming forces—therefore, bringing about a 

swifter and more focused reaction. Cultivating such abilities will 

allow you to transfer their martial benefits onto daily situations in 

your personal, social, and business interactions.

   William Moy’s view of the teacher/student relationship is a 

simple one: “Your sifu’s role is to help you find your own Kung 

Fu.” Hence, there are no cookie-cutter students. Each journey will 

be inherently different depending upon the individual student’s 

physical attributes, personality and goals. In this very patient art, 

there are no failures, just students continuing on a path to their 

desired destination.

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 25



William Moy has been a Kung Fu Sifu for over a quarter of a 

century to more than several thousand students. His lineage is of 

the highest martial pedigree. William’s father, Moy Yat, was an 

elite student and confidant of the famed Yip Man, the protagonist 

of four major film releases grossing over $240-miliion combined. 

Moy Yat was also a junior student to Bruce Lee during that period 

in China.William is currently the titular head of slightly over 

seventy schools. In the US—New York, Florida, Pennsylvania, 

Wisconsin, Virginia, Washington DC, California, Texas, Nebraska, 

New Jersey, and Georgia. Internationally, there are several 

schools spanning the width of Canada, a pair in Brazil, one in 

Mexico and one in Spain.

Paul Volponi is the multi-award-winning author and journalist of 

nearly twentybooks. His work is read in countless schools 

(universities, high school and middle schools) and English 

classes across this country. He has been the recipient of a dozen 

American Library Association honors, and a sought after speaker 

at professional conferences. His novel Black and White is read 

alongside To Kill A Mockingbird in many classrooms, while his 

novel The Final Four is a perennial read by many institutions in 

conjunction with the Men’s NCAA Basketball Tournament. Paul 

has held press credentials since 1996 and has written major 

pieces on luminaries ranging from Alfred G. Vanderbilt to George 

Steinbrenner to Tom Kenny (the voice of SpongeBob). Paul has 

written alongside and shared the stories of Kentucky 

Derby-winning jockeys, adolescent inmates on Rikers Island (the 

world’s biggest jail), and people who sought shelter in the 

Superdome during Hurricane Katrina. He is recognized for his 

riveting narrative voice in both fiction and non-fiction.

AUTHOR BIO

 25



On Sale: 04/15/25

Skyhorse

9781510782143

Humor

First Print: 10,000

5 x 7, 128 pages

Carton quantity: 36

$14.99 (US) / $19.99 (CAN)

HARDCOVER

Pickleball's Best Excuses

Hilarious Quips Every Pickler Should Know

Joshua Shifrin

A humorous resource for explaining away your missed shot 

or your embarrassing defeat. A perfect gift for any fan of 

America’s fastest growing sport—Pickleball!

 If you’re reading this book, surely you don’t need any more 

convincing. From dinks and dillballs to Falafels and Flapjacks; 

matches under a sun-soaked sky or swatting that little plastic ball 

under the lights at night, we can all agree that Pickleball is the 

best thing to come along since sliced bread. Pickleball is a great 

workout, a terrific way to meet people, can be played at any age, 

and is loads of fun! As the adage goes, “A bad day on the 

pickleball court is better than a good day at the office.”

 But what happens when things don’t go your way on the court? 

When you’re so excited, you inadvertently step into the kitchen on 

too many occasions. Or that day when you just seem to be 

plagued by faults, and then you lose the most important point of 

the day . . . the final point!

 When the unthinkable occurs, and you end up on the losing end 

of the stick, clearly there might be a plausible explanation. And it 

goes without saying that your athleticism, stamina, or, most 

importantly, your ability as a pickler certainly can’t be the reason 

you’re terrible. It’s been said more than once that in order to 

maximize one’s chances of success, and to make it to the 

Pickledome, you need to minimize your mistakes. Unfortunately, 

on some days, the mishaps just pile up.

   But as any pickleballer worth his or her salt will tell you, there 

must be a viable (or not so viable) reason for the loss. Perhaps 

the sun was in your eyes. Or was there a crack on the ball that 

caused it to bounce off kilter. Of course! It was all your partner’s 

fault. Or was the reason you lost one of the many reasons that 

are compiled in this book?

 The good news is, even on your worst of days, when god forbid 

you get “pickled” and don’t win a single point, we’ve got you 

covered. You now have ultimate the resource you need to explain 

away your worst of defeats. No, you’re not a loser. Clearly, you’re 

fit, athletic, good-looking, coordinated, and everybody likes you. 

So, the next time the you go down faster than the Titanic, explain 

away your woeful play with Pickleball’s Best Excuses!

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 26



Joshua Shifrin is a licensed psychologist and the author of 

seventeen books (eighteen, if you include this one!). His most 

recent book, Fishing's Best Excuses, was published in 2024. He 

loves to write whenever he can find the time. He lives in New 

Jersey with his beautiful wife and two terrific boys.

Fishing's Best Excuses

9781510778474

$14.99/$19.99 Can.

Dingers

9781683584537

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

Baseball's Best Excuses

9781510775848

$12.99/$17.99 Can.

AUTHOR BIO

 26



Ring the Bell

Memorable Moments that Made Philadelphia Phillies Fans

Kevin Reavy and Jack Fritz

On Sale: 04/15/25

Sports Publishing

9781683584971

Sports & Recreation

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 256 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781683584988, $21.99

HARDCOVER

Ralph Waldo Emerson famously said, “It’s not the destination, it’s 

the journey.” He must’ve been a Phillies fan.

 The Philadelphia Phillies, a franchise nearly 150 years old, has 

only reached its grand destination twice (World Series wins in 

1980, 2008), but it harbors the most fervent fan base in baseball. 

How?

 Well, Olive Garden famously said, “When you’re here, you’re 

family.” The Phillies, warts and all, have been an inextricable part 

of the city, and the lives of the fans who cheered them on. The 

team’s story is part of our story.

 This book is an encyclopedia of sorts, but it’s more of a family 

history. We won’t get too deep into the really old stuff— Let’s face 

it… while I’m sure the 1915 World Series loss was painful, no 

one’s calling local sports talk radio to curse the name of Eppa 

Rickey. We’ll mostly delve into the memories that formed this 

generation’s deep bond with its ball club; the kinds of happenings, 

good and bad, that somehow manifested an unrivaled home field 

advantage.

 At any game, in any city, a stadium media crew can ask its fans 

to scream as loudly as possible… but they can’t make them care. 

The Phillies have the best home edge in baseball because, 

through it all, the fans never stopped caring.

 This book will cover the moments and emotions of being a 

Phillies fan, from every perspective— the players, coaches, front 

office, fans, etc. Phillies fandom is a family, and this is our 

collective story.

Kevin Reavy, a Chester County native and lifelong Philadelphia 

sports fan, is the co-author of Incredible Baseball Stats (with 

Ryan Spaeder) and This Day in Philadelphia Sports (with Brian 

Startare). His writing and media credits include contributions to 

the magazine Fusion and CBS Local's Sports Verdict.

Jack Fritz lives and breathes Phillies baseball, with a foot in both 

old media and new. He is a host on Sports Talk 94.1 WIP in 

Philadelphia, and High Hopes, a Phillies podcast. He can 

routinely be found leading Phils conversations on X and other 

social media platforms.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 27



This Day in Philadelphia 

Sports

9781683582984

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

Incredible Baseball 

Stats

9781683583189

$27.99/$36.99 Can.

Incredible Baseball 

Stats

9781683583127

$17.99/$24.99 Can.

 27



IEP Guide for All
What Parents and Teachers Need to Know About Individualized Education 

Programs

Jennifer Laviano

On Sale: 01/14/25

Childrens Health Defense 

Books

9781648210235

Education

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 168 pages

Carton quantity: 

$17.99 (US) / $24.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648210662, $12.99

PAPERBACK

A Comprehensive and Accessible Guide to the IEP Process 

   The IEP process can be confusing, frustrating, and 

time-consuming. Understanding what your child or student needs 

is one thing, but getting them help and resources can be another 

thing altogether. Drawing on decades of experience, Jennifer 

Laviano and Julie Swanson are uniquely positioned to guide both 

parents and teachers through the IEP process. 

  The IEP Guidefor All breaks down the legal and standardized 

language and will leave parents feeling confident while navigating 

the IEP process. Whether you're a parent, a first-time educator, 

or an experienced educator, this guide will help get students the 

resources they need and highlight what everyone needs to know 

about the IEP process.

   “Gets into the nitty gritty on complex legal matters and makes 

them accessible for everyone.”—David DesRoches, Director of 

Community Programming and Adjunct Journalism Professor at 

Quinnipiac University

Jennifer Laviano is a special education attorney in private 

practice in Connecticut. Her firm's representation of children with 

special needs encompasses the full spectrum of advocacy under 

the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act and Section 504, 

from attendance at IEP team meetings and mediation to litigation 

in due process hearings and federal court. She is a regular 

presenter on the subject of the special legal rights of children with 

disabilities and their entitlement to receive a free and appropriate 

education and to be free from disability-based discrimination.

Julie Swanson is a special education advocate and disability 

specialist.  She started her practice as an advocate to secure 

appropriate special education programming for her son who has 

autism.  As an advocate, she helps parents of children with all 

disabilities navigate the special education and 504 process.  She 

speaks frequently on special education matters and has a 

long-standing history of service on special education-related state 

boards, task forces, and legislative appointments to state 

councils.  She is also the founder of The Life Skills Lady, a 

website devoted to increasing independence and adult outcomes 

in individuals who have autism through adaptive and life skills. 

She can be followed on social media @lifeskillslady.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 28



Your Special Education 

Rights

9781510719392

$26.99/$35.99 Can.

“Gets into the nitty gritty on complex legal matters and makes them accessible for everyone.”—
David DesRoches, Director of Community Programming and Adjunct Journalism Professor at 
Quinnipiac University 

"With wit and wisdom this dynamic duo of skilled practitioners share helpful insight for families 
struggling to access special education services and supports." —Denise Marshall, executive 
director, Council of Parent Attorneys and Advocates 

"With this book, Jennifer and Julie make the IEP process a little less scary, by providing real, step-
by-step examples of how to navigate the world of special education. This is the book I wish existed 
when my son was diagnosed with autism fourteen years ago, as it would have served as an 
invaluable resource for my advocacy on his behalf. A must-have for all parents of children receiving 
special education services!" —Shannon Knall, Wisconsin Autism Council 

"What most special education parents want and need—a comprehensive but practical guide that 
not only discusses the law but also ‘What Your School District Isn’t Telling You’ and ‘What You Can 
Do About It.’ . . . I highly recommend this book not only to parents, but really to anyone involved in 
special education." —Mona Roy, attorney and mother of two special education children 

Praise for IEP Guide for All: 

 28



Healthy Food for Healthy Kids
120 Simple, Nourishing, Gluten- and Dairy-Free Recipes Your Whole Family Will 

Love

Pete Evans

On Sale: 01/28/25

Childrens Health Defense 

Books

9781648210877

Cooking

First Print:

7.5 x 9, 288 pages

Carton quantity: 16

$24.99 (US) / $33.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648210884, $16.99

PAPER OVER BOARD

Fuel Your Family with Flavorful, Nutritious Recipes

   Discover the ultimate guide to delicious, paleo- and keto-friendly 

meals that your kids will love! In this groundbreaking cookbook, 

renowned chef Pete Evans presents 120 easy, mouthwatering 

recipes designed to keep your little ones happy and healthy.

   Inside, you’ll find: 

·Baby Food recipes, ranging from comforting and nourishing

broths for delicate tummies to omega-3-rich pates for brain 

development, and protein-packed purees.

·Irresistible Kids’ Meals such as guilt-free and crispy Chicken

Nuggets, low-carb takes on family favorites such as Zoodles 

Bolognese and Pizza Margherita, fresh and zesty Fish Tacos, 

sweet and savory Sticky Pork Balls, and crunchy Paleo Nachos, 

as well as easy and quick soups, salads, and snacks.

·Naturally sweet and sugar-free desserts such as Coconut

Cupcakes and Banana Berry Ice Cream.

·Refreshing and satisfying drinks such as smoothies, kvass,

and kefir.

·Easy fermented foods and gluten-free breads.

With Pete Evans' guidance, you can bring wholesome, 

kid-approved meals to your table, ensuring your family eats well 

and stays healthy. Dive into these recipes and discover a world of 

nutritious, easy-to-make dishes that will delight children and 

adults alike.

Pete Evans is an internationally renowned chef, restaurateur, 

entrepreneur, key note speaker, author, television presenter, and 

documentary producer. He also has a podcast called Evolve with 

Pete Evans, exploring nutritional and emotional wellbeing. His 

passion for food and a healthy lifestyle inspires individuals and 

families around the world.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 29



Praise for Pete Evans's books: 

“The Complete Gut Health Cookbook allows us to leverage the words of Hippocrates that 'All 
disease begins in the gut' by providing us incredibly healthful and delicious recipes that will keep us 
healthy today and for a long time to come. This book is masterful as it goes well beyond just 
providing recipes and explores the limitless health potential of nurturing our gut bacteria. Pete 
Evans is to be praised for changing the lives of so many with his empowering educational outreach.” 
―David Perlmutter, MD Author, #1 New York Times Bestseller, Grain Brain, Brain Maker, and The 
Grain Brain Whole Life Plan 

"The Complete Gut Health Cookbook is one of the most intriguing cookbooks to ever grace my 
desk… Beyond affording the reader with an impressive selection of restaurant-quality recipes, the 
book, as the title suggests, is all about cultivating a healthy gut…I found myself reading each page, 
each ingredient, like I would a compelling piece of fiction. I was captivated by every creation eager 
to see what would be on the next page, and restless to tackle each dish myself…Caught up in the 
creativity of the recipes, you might forget that they're written with an eye toward optimal health." 
― Paleo Magazine 

“The Paleo Chef is one of the first Paleo cookbooks written by a chef, and it shows. The unique, 
mouthwatering recipes and gorgeous food photography won’t just motivate you to eat Paleo, it will 
inspire you to be a better cook. If you’re tired of the typical Paleo cookbook fare and ready to step 
up your game in the kitchen, this is the book for you!” —Chris Kresser, author of the New York 
Times bestseller Your Personal Paleo Code 

“I’ve seen plenty of cookbooks that adhere to a low-carb, Paleo, grain-free lifestyle. But Chef Pete 
Evans’s new cookbook is a game-changer, raising the standard to a higher, more elegant level. 
Beautifully photographed and rich with his signature style, this cookbook takes the lifestyle of the 
health conscious from just eating to that of epicure.” —William Davis, MD, author of #1 New York 
Times bestsellers Wheat Belly and The Wheat Belly Cookbook 

“The Paleo Chef brilliantly combines Pete’s passion for real food with his sophisticated, flavor-first 
approach to cooking. Best of all, the ravishing meals in these pages were designed for home cooks, 
making them a cinch to prepare in your own kitchen. This book is brimming with delicious 
inspiration, and deserves a permanent place on your counter.” —Michelle Tam, author of the New 
York Times bestseller Nom Nom Paleo 

“The Paleo Chef is singularly gorgeous and unique. Even avowed low-carb enthusiasts (such as 
myself) will find a plethora of mouthwatering options to enjoy here.”—Nora Gedgaudas, CNS, CNT, 
author of Primal Body, Primal Mind 

 29



Kids and COVID

Costly Mistakes That Must Never Happen Again

Elizabeth, MD Mumper

On Sale: 02/25/25

Childrens Health Defense 

Books

9781648211034

Health & Fitness

First Print: 18

6 x 9, 336 pages

Carton quantity: 10000

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648211041, $21.99

HARDCOVER

Kids and COVID is an in-depth look at mistakes pandemic 

officials made that hurt children and adolescents around the 

world. In Spring of 2020, it was understandable that those 

directing government policies made errors of judgment since data 

was just emerging. However, within the first year of the declared 

pandemic, physicians and scientists from around the globe 

published data and made reliable observations that should have 

prompted a change of course.

 Mumper documents early warnings from eminent clinicians that 

repurposed drugs could be used to treat patients early, rather 

than waiting until they had trouble breathing on the way to the 

emergency room as advised. Sound epidemiological evidence 

suggested in March 2020 that the mortality rate of COVID was far 

less than reported on mainstream news. Doctors in the trenches 

treating patients warned of the dangers of hospital protocols 

including remdesivir with its high rate of kidney damage and 

omitting appropriate doses of short-term steroids. These 

scientists and clinicians were gaslighted and accused of 

spreading “misinformation.”

             The most vulnerable—the young and elderly—suffered 

massive psychological damage as their social networks were 

dismantled. Immune function changed as experiences living in 

harmony with beneficial microbes were disrupted. You may be 

surprised that what you learn in this book is quite different from 

what you were told. Lessons from COVID call on parents to 

organize grassroots efforts on behalf of their children to make 

global shutdowns and prolonged school closures a “one and 

done” phenomenon. 

Elizabeth Mumper, MD, has practiced pediatrics for forty-four 

years, with a special interest in children with neurodevelopmental 

problems and complex illnesses. She likes being a medical 

detective, delving into the details of a child’s history to discover 

the root cause of problems. Her experience directing pediatric 

education for doctors in residency, serving as medical director for 

the Autism Research Institute, and practicing in group and solo 

settings led to teaching clinicians in twenty-one countries and 

around the United States. As COVID emerged, she watched with 

horror as many pandemic management decisions from so-called 

government experts had severe adverse effects on the well -being 

of children and adolescents. She works with the Front Line 

COVID Critical Care Alliance and Children’s Health Defense.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 30



The Ultimate Vaccine Timeline

A Fact-Packed History of Vaccines and Their Makers

Shaz Khan

On Sale: 04/08/25

Childrens Health Defense 

Books

9781648210679

Health & Fitness

First Print: 10,000

8 x 10, 336 pages

Carton quantity: 16

$35 (US) / $47 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648210686, $23

HARDCOVER

Dive deep into a comprehensive fact-packed history of 

vaccines that includes information on vaccine 

manufacturers and their evolution over time.

 Browse through an extensive series of verifiable and 

documented facts on vaccines. For well over a century, vaccines 

have been routinely recommended to billions of people worldwide, 

mostly children and babies. With an ever-increasing portfolio of 

vaccines using novel technologies on the global market, it is 

important now more than ever to consolidate a chronology of 

facts relating to human vaccination.

 Considering the current climate of censorship around vaccines, 

this publication will contribute to an expanded understanding of 

this important medical intervention.

 Spanning over fifteen hundred years, this thoroughly researched 

timeline is an educational tool for any researcher, student, doctor, 

scientist, parent, or curious human being wishing to gain a 

broader perspective and insight into the complex and vast 

landscape of human vaccination. From smallpox to shingles; 

tetanus to tuberculosis; hepatitis B to HPV, discover when, 

where, and by whom these vaccines were invented and 

marketed.

 Including a historical timeline of pharmaceutical company 

beginnings, mergers and acquisitions since the seventeenth 

century, this illustrated reference book shines a light on the 

controversial subject of vaccines and their makers.

AUTHOR BIO

Shaz Khan is a London-born, Swiss-Indian creative designer, 

information-junkie, and critical thinker, somewhat obsessed with 

vaccines. She graduated from Central St. Martins College of Art & 

Design with a BA (Hons) in Product Design and has complemented 

her education with certifications and courses in nutrition, marketing 

and communications, anatomy and physiology, and immunobiology 

and vaccinology.

 Her persistent curiosity, along with an inquisitive mind, interest in 

history, and thirst for knowledge, has expanded her perception and 

understanding of the world, notably vaccination. After months spent in 

libraries and national archives, she was disturbed to discover the 

undisclosed safety history of vaccines and the scope of injuries 

observed following their administration that were acknowledged by 

authorities. Her commitment to the truth, freedom, and the 

preservation of health is the motivation behind this publication. She 

self-published a small, illustrated book called The Virus and publishes 

content on HealthScienceSimplified.com.

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 31



Praise for The Ultimate Vaccine Timeline: 

“Shaz Khan's The Ultimate Vaccine Timeline provides a tour de force overview of the history of 
vaccines from long before they were known as vaccines to the present. In her trajectory of events, 
we see the development of the vaccine industry from a pharmaceutical sidebar to today’s major 
moneymaker, culminating (so far) in the catastrophic, but very lucrative, rollout of mRNA gene 
products, the latter now threatening to become the dominant type of ‘vaccine.’ It is the vaccines 
that have made the pharmaceutical industry as powerful as it is today, so powerful in fact that it 
can dictate to the WHO and to national governments in its endless hunger to expand vaccine 
markets. I doubt that even 1 in 1,000 physicians will know even a small fraction of the material in 
this book, but they should. Indeed, this should be required reading for any in the medical profession 
who deliver or counsel the use of vaccines. And it is essential reading for the rest of us as well to 
see how much control of our lives the pharmaceutical industry has seized. If we are to begin the 
process of taking back control of our own health, this book would be a good place to start.”—
Christopher Shaw, neuroscientist and professor of ophthalmology at the University of British 
Columbia, author of Dispatches from the Vaccine Wars, and coauthor of Down the COVID-19 
Rabbit Hole 

“Shaz Khan’s aptly titled book The Ultimate Vaccine Timeline is an extraordinary compilation of 
historical details about a particular type of pharmaceutical product that we are supposed to 
believe has enabled humanity to thrive, but the true history of which is riddled with fraud, 
corruption, deceit, harm, and state violence against bodily integrity. This book is an incredible 
reference illuminating why someday in the future, when humankind finally becomes civilized, 
people will look back on the era of coerced mass vaccination and recognize it as an age of 
barbarism.” —Jeremy R. Hammond, independent journalist and author of The War on Informed 
Consent 

“My career in pediatrics from 1985 to 2022—when I relinquished my medical license due to taking a 
stand for children's right to informed consent and bodily integrity—awakened me to the challenges 
we have with regard to vaccine safety. Vaccines are dangerous products with virtually no proper 
placebo safety testing, no analysis of overall health outcomes, and no official studies comparing 
the health of the vaccinated to that of the unvaccinated. To fully understand how we got here, we 
now have a treasure in this book. Shaz Khan’s detailed masterpiece, The Ultimate Vaccine Timeline: 
A Fact-Packed History of Vaccines and Their Makers, includes a timeline of vaccine-relevant 
information ranging from AD 570 to the present day. This is both a vital reference work and a 
fascinating book to browse, containing everything you could possibly need to know about the 
history of vaccines in one beautiful place.” —Paul Thomas, MD, longtime pediatrician, coauthor 
of The Vaccine-Friendly Plan, author of Vax Facts, founder and host of With the Wind: Science 
Revealed, and cofounder of KidsFirst4Ever.com 

 31



Bad Medicine

How COVID Protocols Turned Hospitals into Death Traps

Mikki Willis

On Sale: 03/25/25

Skyhorse

9781510781894

Medical

First Print: 20,000

6 x 9, 168 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$28.99 (US) / $38.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510781900, $18.99

HARDCOVER

It’s been four years since the COVID-19 pandemic threw the 

world into organized chaos. And though the masks are largely 

gone, the plexiglass has been taken down, and even as we have 

returned to normalcy in many senses of the word, nobody can 

deny that everything has changed.

 Herein lies the heart of the issue, how exactly did the CDC and 

other supposed experts get so many things so wrong? Can the 

fog of uncertainty that surrounds a novel pandemic explain how 

off-course our leaders found themselves during the early years of 

the 2020s? Or rather, more nefariously, are they exactly on track 

with a clandestine agenda that could benefit immensely from the 

mass confusion of an emergency epidemic worldwide?

 We sat down to hear from some of the families who lost loved 

ones as a direct result of the same protocols heralded by the FDA 

and CDC. Protocols that the FDA and the CDC have since quietly 

admitted are not only ineffective, but also, as seen in countless 

cases, outright unsafe. We interviewed some of the American 

doctors and nurses who fought back against confusing protocols 

to find out how they went from being respected practitioners to 

becoming notorious “medical misinformation spreaders.”

 As we conduct our pandemic postmortem, we cannot neglect 

the deaths of the 1,167,210 Americans who lost their lives in 

isolated ICU beds, fighting a potential biological weapon, and 

more disturbingly, the toxic treatment protocols designated to 

hospitals nationwide by the CDC.

AUTHOR BIO

Mikki Willis, is a father and independent investigative filmmaker. 
After digging for survivors under the rubble of the World Trade 
Center in 2001, Willis experienced an awakening that reshaped 
his life and profession. Since then, his productions have been 
used to correct divisive narratives about historic events, and as 
key evidence in major international court cases. His production, 
PLANDEMIC, which was also published as a book, is the most 
seen and censored documentary series of all time.

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 32



Allyson Rimmer got her experience as a senior research analyst 

working in the disciplines of national security, WMD prevention 

policy, and mass torts litigation. She received her MA in 

Nonproliferation and Terrorism Studies from the Middlebury 

Institute of International Studies at Monterey. She also holds a BA 

in International Relations from the University of Arizona. Prior to 

her time with Elevate Films, Allyson worked as a research analyst 

with the law firm Motley Rice for the trial lead, working on the 

National Opioid Litigation, one of the largest civil litigation cases 

in US history. Her awakening began after she noticed the 

parallels between the US’s institutional Covid response and the 

institutionalized pain pill campaign of the late nineties and early 

2000s that led to the destruction and total devastation of millions 

of American lives.

Plandemic

9781510765542

$26.99/$35.99 Can.

 32



Fighting COVID-19 Corruption

One Lawyer's Relentless Battle for Truth, Freedom, and Justice

Thomas Renz

On Sale: 04/15/25

Skyhorse

9781510776197

Health & Fitness

First Print: 15,000

6 x 9, 216 pages

Carton quantity: 26

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510776210, $19.99

HARDCOVER

Learn how to fight COVID corruption from the lawyer who 

sued the government over unlawful actions taken during 

the COVID-19 pandemic.

  Have you ever wondered why the topic of COVID-19 is so 

controversial? Have you ever asked, if the vaccines are safe and 

effective, why are so many credible scientists are speaking out 

so strongly against them? An unlikely fighter from a small town, 

lawyer Thomas Renz, realized there was something going on 

very early in the pandemic and began fighting for truth. This is the 

story of what he found. 

  Fighting COVID-19 Corruption: One Lawyer’s Relentless Battle 

for Truth, Freedom, and Justice is a collection of commentaries 

and information brought together to help the reader understand 

the basics of the fight against the most corrupt event in human 

history—namely, the COVID fraud. Renz will provide references, 

tactics, and information to be able to understand and discuss 

what is happening in America and around the world. He will 

provide a guide map to how you can get involved and help fight 

against the COVID corruption.

  This book will also show you that you do not need to be a “big 

shot” to take a stand. If you are properly armed with the truth, 

understand how to make an argument, and are willing to stand on 

principle, anyone can make a difference. Ultimately, standing for 

what is right is never easy, but for the sake of our children and 

future generations, it is necessary. Fighting COVID-19 Corruption 

was written to help you do just that. 

Thomas Renz is a regular person and attorney from a small 

town in Ohio. He was a pro-vax, pro-medicine person until COVID 

hit. At that time, Renz was working on a Masters in Health 

Science and began studying COVID for his course work. His 

research showed that while COVID was indeed a real issue, the 

entire narrative was based on lies. He now fights for his family, 

the nation, and the free people of the world.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 33



The Moderna Papers

Moderna's Crimes Against Humanity

The WarRoom/DailyClout Pfizer Documents Analysts

On Sale: 04/01/25

War Room Books

9781648210396

Science

First Print: 15,000

8.5 x 11, 312 pages

Carton quantity: 20

$39.99 (US) / $49.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781648210402, $21.5

HARDCOVER

The Moderna Papers features reports written by 

WarRoom/DailyClout research volunteers, which are based on 

primary source Moderna clinical trial documents released by the 

FDA. 

Dr. Naomi Wolf’s books include The Bodies of Others and 

Facing the Beast, as well as New York Times bestsellers The 

End of America and Give Me Liberty. She is a former Rhodes 

Scholar, and advisor on women’s issues and messaging to the 

Clinton and Gore campaigns. Dr. Wolf is cofounder and CEO 

of DailyClout.io, a successful civic tech company. She lives in the 

Hudson Valley with her family.

Amy Kelly is the COO of DailyClout and the program director for 

the WarRoom/DailyClout Pfizer and Moderna Documents 

Analysis Project. She oversees the 3,250 volunteers who are 

reviewing, analyzing, and reporting on the court-ordered, 

FDA-released Pfizer and Moderna documents. Ms. Kelly has over 

twenty years of experience as a project manager and is a 

certified Six Sigma Black Belt. She earned a Bachelor of Arts 

degree, graduating summa cum laude and as a member of Phi 

Beta Kappa, from a liberal arts college in the Southeast.

AUTHOR BIO

The Pfizer Papers

9781648210372

$39.99/$53.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 34



America's Path Back to Moral Leadership

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

On Sale: 03/25/25

Skyhorse

9781510780323

Political Science

First Print: 50,000

6 x 9, 312 pages

Carton quantity: 20

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510780330, $21.99

HARDCOVER

Government institutions have betrayed the trust of the American 

people for too long. Instead of serving a democracy that is of, by, 

and for the people, these organizations have been captured by 

the corporate greed of regulatory agencies—the agencies who 

look the other way because they are bankrolled by those they are 

supposed to regulate. It is no mystery why trust in government is 

at an all-time low.

 Most Americans, including those working for big corporations and 

government agencies, are decent and upstanding citizens who 

are tired of the paralysis of a broken system. They are looking for 

a way out, a path toward a government that cares about people 

over profits. They are looking for America’s Path Back to Moral 

Leadership.

 Robert F. Kennedy Jr. explains how his administration will build a 

government that serves the public, not the other way around. He 

discusses how to make government transparent, protect 

whistleblowers, and prosecute officials who abuse the public 

trust, and how to rein in the lobbyists and slam shut the revolving 

door between government agencies and lucrative positions in the 

companies they were supposed to regulate. To bring true moral 

leadership back to America, Kennedy makes clear that his 

administration will get the money out of politics, open up our 

institutions to real citizen involvement, and restore the lost 

integrity of our democracy.

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. began his career of public service in 

1985 as an attorney for the environmental nonprofit Riverkeeper. 

He is the founder of Waterkeeper Alliance, and he was named 

one of Time magazine’s “Heroes for the Planet” for his success 

helping Riverkeeper lead the fight to restore the Hudson River. 

His reputation as a resolute defender of the environment and 

children’s health stems from a litany of successful legal actions. 

Kennedy received recognition for his role in the landmark victory 

against Monsanto, as well as in the DuPont case that inspired the 

movie Dark Waters (2019). He is the founder, chairman of the 

board (on leave), and chief litigation counsel (on leave) for 

Children’s Health Defense. Kennedy is an esteemed author, with 

a long list of published books including New York 

Times bestsellers The Real Anthony Fauci and Crimes Against 

Nature, as well as American Values: Lessons I Learned from My 

Family and Thimerosal: Let the Science Speak.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 35



The Wuhan Cover-Up

9781510773981

$40/$54 Can.

Robert Smalls

9781510778344

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

Joshua Lawrence 

Chamberlain

9781510779044

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

 35



Oswald Puzzle

Reconsidering Lee Harvey Oswald

Larry Joe Hancock

On Sale: 01/14/25

Skyhorse

9781510783409

Social Science

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 456 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510783416, $19.99

HARDCOVER

Sole Assassin of President Kennedy, or the "Fall Guy" for a 

Conspiracy? Or Something Else?

   Among the many enigmas in the saga of the Kennedy 

assassination, Lee Harvey Oswald remains among the most 

enigmatic. The Warren Commission painted a portrait of a lone 

malcontent, but still could find no motive for his alleged actions. 

Some conspiracy books attempt to turn Oswald into a deep cover 

intelligence agent, always on assignment whether defecting to the 

Soviet Union or distributing pro-Castro pamphlets. Other authors 

ignore Oswald altogether.

   In The Oswald Puzzle, experienced researchers Larry Hancock 

(Someone Would Have Talked, Tipping Point) and David Boylan 

square the circle. Taking the full measure of the same data the 

Warren Commission collected, they paint a contrarian picture of 

Oswald, a man that may surprise you. And then, using their 

expertise and the vast declassified records now available, they 

tell the story of how Oswald appeared on the radar of fervent 

anti-Castro activists in New Orleans in 1963, and how he was 

then turned into their pawn.

   Hancock and Boylan, in considerable detail, provide a scenario 

which reconciles Oswald's actual history and character with the 

massive evidence of conspiracy in the assassination of President 

Kennedy. Has the puzzle of Lee Harvey Oswald finally been 

solved? Was Oswald a murderer or a patsy? The Oswald Puzzle 

provides new answers.

AUTHOR BIO

Larry Hancock brings his formal training in history and cultural 
anthropology to his research and writing on Cold War history and 
national security subjects. A graduate of the University of New Mexico, 
he earned his BA with honors, majoring in history, cultural anthropology 
and education. Following service in the United States Air Force, he 
pursued a career in technical education, computer/communications, 
and technology marketing. Larry then returned to his long-term interest 
in historical research. Known as a "document geek," he researched and 
published several collections of CIA, FBI, and military documents prior 
to beginning his writing efforts. His document work led to his becoming 
a board member of the Mary Ferrell Foundation, a major online 
interactive history archive. With over a dozen books in print, his works 
include an exploration of long term patterns in covert action and 
deniable warfare (Shadow Warfare and In Denial), the effectiveness of 
national command authority and command and control practices 
(Surprise Attack), and the political assassinations of the 1960s 
(Someone Would Have Talked, Killing King and The Awful Grace of 
God). His most recent book on the Kennedy assassination is Tipping 
Point: The conspiracy that murdered President John Kennedy.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 36



David Boylan is a former IT professional at Brown University. He 

has a rich background in research and analysis related to the JFK 

assassination. His work includes his co-authorship with Larry 

Hancock, on The Wheaton Lead—An Exploration, The Redbird 

Airport Leads, and author of the monograph A League of Their 

Own—A Look Inside the Christian Defense League. Boylan is 

a frequent presenter at the JFK Lancer conference in Dallas and 

a longtime researcher of the JFK assassination focusing on the 

documentary record.

 Praise for Larry Hancock: 

“In Someone Would Have Talked once again Hancock opens doors the CIA and FBI would prefer 
stay closed. By probing newly released documents and bring fresh witnesses to the fore, Hancock’s 
tireless research conclusively proves there is still plenty that we don’t know about the perpetration 
and cover-up of the Kennedy Assassination.”—Dick Russell, Author of The Man Who Knew Too 
Much and On the Trail of the Assassins 

“In Creating Chaos, Hancock shows how age-old tactics have moved into new forms of cyber 
technology as governments on both sides have sown disinformation in order to create chaos. 
Creating Chaos makes startling charges but it is a mater of fact, never veers towards 
sensationalism.”—Kirkus Reviews 

“In Shadow Warfare, Hancock presents a grim yet trenchant portrait of American imperial reach- 
and overreach. A comprehensive, well researched and up to date analysis of US shadow warfare.” 
—Publishers Weekly 

“In The Awful Grace of God (the assassination of Martin Luther King Jr.) Hancock and Wexler’s 
extensive research is presented in politically neutral prose, allowing them to engage a range of 
readers with a controversial topic.”—Booklist 

 36



Kings Mountain
America's Most Forgotten Battle That Changed the Course of the American 

Revolution

Phillip Thomas Tucker

On Sale: 04/15/25

Skyhorse

9781510766433

History

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 408 pages

Carton quantity: 12

$29.99 (US) / $39.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510766440, $18.99

HARDCOVER

Learn the little-known history of the turning-point battle of 

Kings Mountain, one of the most decisive American 

victories in the Revolutionary War.

   The Battle of Kings Mountain was the most remarkable, 

unexpected, and unorthodox patriot victory of supreme 

importance that was fought during the course of the American 

Revolution. The victors of Kings Mountain were South Carolina, 

Virginia, and North Carolina Backcountry volunteers (including 

men from today’s Tennessee) of a ghost army that suddenly 

materialized practically out of thin air from both sides of the 

Appalachian Mountains on its own and without authorization from 

the Continental Congress or Continental officers. To defend their 

farms and families and the land they loved, on October 7, 1780, 

this ad hoc force of Backcountry volunteers from remote 

settlements across the frontier suddenly descended upon a 

well-trained and well-equipped force of more than one thousand 

Royal Provincial and Loyalist troops, who defiantly made their last 

stand on the summit of Kings Mountain, after having been caught 

by surprise.

   During one of the hardest fought and bloodiest battles of the 

American Revolution, this one-sided (the entire enemy force—the 

vital left wing of Lord Charles Cornwallis’ Army—was killed, 

wounded, and captured) patriot victory at Kings Mountain was a 

major turning point of not only the war in the South, but also of the 

American Revolution. 

   Ironically, no battle of the American Revolution more forcefully 

demonstrated the lethal effectiveness of Southern militia and the 

future surreal horrors of America’s first civil war. This decisive 

battle in northwest South Carolina was fought between fellow 

Americans, including not only neighbors but also relatives, even 

fathers and sons, nearly three-quarters of a century before the 

Battles of First Manassas, Antietam, and Gettysburg, when young 

Americans once again slaughtered each other for what they 

believed was right.

   When it appeared at the time that the war in South Carolina had 

been lost to the British, the patriots of Kings Mountain rose 

splendidly to the challenge to win an amazing success that best 

personified the essence and spirit of the revolution, which the 

victors kept alive during one of the darkest periods of the 

American Revolution. Most importantly, the dramatic patriot 

victory at Kings Mountain on October 7, 1781 helped to set the 

stage and pave the way for the surrender of Cornwallis’ Army at 

Yorktown only a year later, which was an event that all but ended 

the war and ensured the independence of a new nation.

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 37



Phillip Thomas Tucker, PhD, is a writer and historian who has 

edited and authored more than 120 books. After earning his PhD 

in 1990 from St. Louis University in St. Louis, Missouri, he took a 

position as civilian historian with the Department of Defense and 

specialized in air force history. His previous books 

include Pickett's Charge, How the Irish Won the American 

Revolution,  George Washington’s Surprise Attack, Exodus from 

the Alamo, and Father of the Tuskegee Airmen, John C. 

Robinson. He lives in central Florida.

Alexander Hamilton and 

the Battle of Yorktown, 

October 1781

9781510769359

$26.99/$35.99 Can.

Death at the Little 

Bighorn

9781510755826

$19.99/$26.99 Can.

Saving Washington's 

Army

9781510769373

$26.99/$35.99 Can.

AUTHOR BIO

 37



Debunking FDR

The Man and The Myths

Mary Grabar

On Sale: 01/28/25

Regnery History

9781684515684

History

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 408 pages

Carton quantity: 24

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

HARDCOVER

The myths about Franklin Delano Roosevelt live on. For the left, 

FDR was a champion of the working class and the oppressed, 

suffering abuse as a “traitor to his class.” He gave up the lifestyle 

of the Hudson River gentry to lead his country out of the 

Depression and to victory against fascism. For many on the right, 

FDR was out of his depth on economics but provided Americans 

with the optimism and confidence necessary to prevail during the 

Depression and gain victory in World War II.

  Debunking FDR: The Man and the Myths exposes the 

suppressed and distorted facts about FDR’s life and the legends 

about him (many invented by FDR himself!) promoted by 

generations of historians.

   Contrary to myth, FDR was not a reluctant candidate acceding 

to the desires of the “people,” but a scheming, self-promoting 

politician faithful to his class and vain about his lineage (as 

unroyal as in fact it was). He was contemptuous of Americans 

who refused to be his “subjects.” He was impulsive, frivolous, 

vindictive, eager for war with Japan, in thrall of Stalin, and 

welcoming to Communists.

   The “dictator,” the “country squire in the White House” (as he 

was often known then), fundamentally changed the country and 

clung to power unto death.

   FDR’s influence lives on in crony capitalism, 

government-dependent populations, racial and class division, and 

a mammoth administrative state run by a credentialed, 

America-hating elite.

  Debunking FDR offers cautionary reminders to the 

FDR-admiring left—and a growing segment of the right.

Mary Grabar is a resident fellow at the Alexander Hamilton 

Institute for the Study of Western Civilization and the founder of 

the Dissident Prof Education Project. She taught at the college 

level for twenty years, most recently at Emory University, and her 

work has been published by The Federalist, Townhall, FrontPage 

Magazine, City Journal, American Greatness, and Academic 

Questions.

AUTHOR BIO

Debunking the 1619 

Project

9781684513062

$16.99/$21.99 Can.

Debunking the 1619 

Project

9781684511778

$29.99/$38.99 Can.

Debunking Howard Zinn

9781684511525

$19.99/$25.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 38



The Dallas Action

Lee Harvey Oswald Did Not Kill JFK

Robert K. Tanenbaum

On Sale: 04/15/25

Regnery Publishing

9781510783652

History

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 216 pages

Carton quantity: 20

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510783669, $21.99

HARDCOVER

The Dallas Action: Lee Harvey Oswald Did Not Kill JFK is best 

described as a prosecution by Robert K. Tanenbaum of those 

corrupt, unscrupulous government and unelected agency 

officials, who from inception with predetermined outcomes, 

deceitfully engaged in insecure, phony pretense probes regarding 

the assassination in Dealey Plaza. Those responsible are 

prosecuted while those who speak truth to power are 

exonerated. 

   Robert Tanenbaum, who in 1976 was appointed deputy chief 

counsel in charge of the congressional investigation into the 

assassination of President Kennedy, provides stunning and 

shocking “immutable facts” that reveal unequivocally that the 

government’s reliance on the Warren Commission (WC) 

investigation and the House Select Committee on Assassinations 

(HSCA) alleged probe were reprehensibly and ultimately 

gut-wrenchingly misleading and downright dishonest.

 The HSCA was not interested in searching for truth. In fact, as an 

example, it ultimately fabricated a significant portion of its forensic 

medical panel summary report and then sealed for fifty years all 

the underlying documents.

 For the past sixty years, the government’s contrived case that a 

sole gunman fired three shots from the sixth-floor sniper’s nest 

window inside the Dallas Book Depository building, rested 

substantially on the alleged invalid science offered to prove the 

so-called “Single Bullet Theory.” Evidence shows that five shots 

were fired in Dealey Plaza, not three. Corroboration of the fourth 

shot, the fatal blast fired from the knoll hill stockade fence area, 

includes witnesses and exhibits, as well as scientific audio and 

photo verification, while significant convincing evidence shows 

that the fifth shot came from a northeast building complex behind 

JFK.

 The uncomfortable truth is that Lee Harvey Oswald has been 

unjustly accused as the assassin notwithstanding his contract 

employee status of both the CIA and FBI.

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 39



Robert K. Tanenbaum is the author of thirty-three 

books—twenty-nine novels, featuring Butch Karp and Marlene 

Ciampi, and four nonfiction books: Badge of the Assassin, The 

Piano Teacher, Echoes of My Soul, and Coal Country Killing. He 

is one of the most successful prosecuting attorneys, having 

never lost a felony trial and convicting hundreds of violent 

criminals. He was a special prosecution consultant on the Hillside 

strangler case in Los Angeles and defended Amy Grossberg in 

her sensationalized baby death case. He was Assistant District 

Attorney in New York County in the office of legendary District 

Attorney Frank Hogan, where he ran the Homicide Bureau, 

served as Chief of the Criminal Courts, and was in charge of the 

DA's legal staff training program. He served as Deputy Chief 

Counsel for the Congressional Committee investigation into the 

assassinations of President John F. Kennedy and the Rev. Dr. 

Martin Luther King, Jr.

 Tanenbaum also served two terms as mayor of Beverly Hills and 

taught Advanced Criminal Procedure for four years at Boalt Hall 

School of Law, University of California, Berkeley. He has 

conducted continuing legal education (CLE) seminars for 

practicing lawyers in California, New York, and Pennsylvania. 

Born in Brooklyn, New York, he attended the University of 

California at Berkeley, on a basketball scholarship, where he 

earned a BA and received his law degree (JD) from UC Berkeley 

Boalt Hall School of Law.

 Visit: https://robertktanenbaumbooks.com/

AUTHOR BIO

 39



Politically Incorrect Guide to Science Fiction and Fantasy

D. J. Butler

On Sale: 04/01/25

Regnery Publishing 
9781684515417

Political Science

First Print: 10,000

7.2 x 9, 256 pages

Carton quantity: 18

$21.99 (US) / $28.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781944824341, $20.99

PAPERBACK

A guide to the most illuminating literature of the modern 

world.

  Science fiction and fantasy comprise some of the great works of 

the human imagination—and some of the most abhorrent. This is 

your Politically Incorrect Guide® to a literary tradition that is a key 

to understanding the modern world.

  Before men knew how to write, they were telling each other 

stories of gods and monsters. But science fiction and fantasy are 

not escapist literatures and they never have been. Science fiction 

grapples with the great questions of technology and human 

society. Fantasy grapples with the great questions of the human 

spirit. A reader who can find his way to the enduring classics of 

these genres will be immeasurably enriched.

  In this book you’ll learn about futurists and dreamers such as 

Ray Bradbury and J. R. R. Tolkien, master storytellers such as 

Orson Scott Card and Isaac Asimov, troubled scribes such as J. 

K. Rowling and George R. R. Martin, and failed visionaries

preaching a dysfunctional anti-human future such as Ursula

LeGuin and her covens of woke disciples infesting the literature of

the imagination.

  The Politically Incorrect Guide to Science Fiction and Fantasy is 

a gazetteer to futures filled with big dreams and innovation, 

imparting a healthy sense of wonder and mapping those 

dangerous regions filled with dragons waiting to consume with 

fire the careless, uninformed, and prideful.

  All is chaos, yet nothing is new. This is the perfect moment to 

give guidance to readers and to new practitioners alike.

D. J. Butler, the author of seventeen works of science fiction and

fantasy, is a graduate of New York University School of Law.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 40



The Most Overlooked Women of the Bible

What Their Stories Teach Us about Being Seen and Heard

Mary E. DeMuth

On Sale: 01/07/25

Regnery Faith

9781510782259

Religion

First Print: 10,000

5.5 x 8.25, 208 pages

Carton quantity: 36

$17.99 (US) / $24.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510782266, $12.99

PAPERBACK

Many of us believe we are unseen.

   Memories of being on the outside still haunt us today. We 

somehow believe we are unique in being overlooked. And yet, the 

Bible is replete with women just like us—women who felt on the 

outskirts of life, unseen and voiceless. In their stories, you will not 

only learn more about the women of the Bible, but you’ll begin to 

understand that you are both seen and heard. 

   How about you? Have you ever felt like life has passed you by? 

When you look back on your pivotal moments, do you feel unseen 

and overlooked? You are not alone. Not only have others around 

you experienced the same things, but many women in the Bible 

have too. We all have asked questions like: 

· Why can’t people seem to see and notice me?

· How can I overcome this feeling of rejection?

· What does a “seen” life actually look like in a world of

social media and the insta-famous?

   This universal feeling is normal, but it doesn’t have to stick to 

you. Through the raw and real stories of ten women who also felt 

overlooked, you can unearth new ways to find meaning and joy in 

a world that ignores you. 

  The Most Overlooked Women of the Bible will help you find your 

place in this world, rest in being seen, and empower you to find 

your unique voice.

Mary DeMuth is a literary agent, daily podcaster at the 

PrayEveryDay.show, Scripture artist, speaker, and the author of 

more than fifty books, including The Most Misunderstood Women 

of the Bible. She lives in Texas with her husband and is the mom 

to three adult children. Find out more at marydemuth.com. 

AUTHOR BIO

The Most Misunderstood 

Women of the Bible

9781684512256

$17.99/$23.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: Available Now

 41



Praise for The Most Overlooked Women of the Bible: 

“Mary so beautifully intertwines storytelling and Biblical narrative to show God’s kindness and 
faithfulness to fifteen extraordinary women. For these women knew the pain of being overlooked, 
yet God was present with and merciful to each of them. I found Mary’s writing a great, tender gift — 
one that encouraged and ministered to me.” —Laura Barringer, co-author of A Church Called 
Tov and Pivot: The Priorities, Practices, and Powers That Can Transform Your Church into a Tov 
Culture 

“In The Most Overlooked Women of the Bible, Mary DeMuth has beautifully rendered all-too-often 
forgotten women, unpacking their stories with wisdom, insight, and grace. Through her biblical 
accounts, we are reminded that we are not forgotten, trapped, or unseen in the presence of a good 
God who always remembers, frees, and sees us. This is the book I wish I’d had growing up in the 
church. It’s one I’m grateful my daughter and congregation will!” —Rev. Courtney Ellis, author 
of Looking Up: A Birder’s Guide to Hope Through Grief and pastor at Presbyterian Church of the 
Master 

“I love Mary's writing! The Most Overlooked Women of the Bible is a beautifully crafted exploration 
of the stories we often miss. Mary's retelling of these accounts reads like a novel, and then she 
adds in wonderful biblical insight and practical ways to apply these stories to our modern-day lives. 
This is a must-read for anyone looking to deepen their understanding of Scripture and draw wisdom 
from the unsung heroines of the Bible.” —Rob Teigen-Best-selling author, podcaster, and Co-
Founder of Growing Home Together  

“Prepare to be seen and heard! Open DeMuth's new book and you’ll enter compelling portraits of 
Biblical women who overcame injustices, hurt and misogyny with stunning faith. You’ll come away 
with a deepened sense of God’s abiding presence and covenantal love, no matter your own 
circumstances. But more than this, she presents practical sage paths forward out of pain into 
healing and strength. DeMuth’s prose, as always, is brilliant; the biblical wisdom she presents is 
timely and invaluable.” —Leslie Leyland Fields, author of Nearing a Far God: Praying the Psalms 
with Our Whole Selves 

 41



Sitting with Jesus

A Yearlong Faith Journey

Tera Elness

On Sale: 04/15/25

Regnery Faith

9781510782303

Religion

First Print: 10,000

5 x 7, 382 pages

Carton quantity: 

$19.99 (US) / $26.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510782327, $12.99

HARDCOVER

Do you long for more than to simply exist? Do you desire 

more out of life than to simply go through the motions? Do 

you crave what it actually means to fully, abundantly LIVE?

   Through the pages of this daily devotional, Tera Elness will 

share a faith that was gleaned day-by-day by the God who 

provides day-by-day. Each individual entry is a glimpse into her 

personal journal as she shares with God and about God, and in 

turn, with YOU, her reader. Tera has learned over a decade of 

sitting with Jesus each morning that there truly is no better way to 

start each day. We feed our flesh, why would we not feed our 

soul?

   Starting your day with Tera through her 

journal-thoughts-turned-words in this 365-day devotional is like 

sharing a cup of coffee and conversation with a trusted friend 

who simply “gets” you. Written through the lens of who God is 

through insight and wisdom gleaned from over a decade spent in 

God’s Word, Tera has the ability to bring the Bible alive in a way 

that will leave you encouraged, empowered, and inspired.

Tera Elness is a writer, a speaker, and an 80's girl who loves 

Jesus with all her heart, soul, and mind. Tera writes daily for her 

followers on Instagram and Facebook and serves as the Director 

of Children, Youth, and Family Ministries at her home church. 

Tera and her husband, Kent, live in Minnesota and have two adult 

children, one teen still at home, and one perfect grandson. You 

can find Tera online at www.TeraElness.com.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: February 2025

 42



Gospel Zero

Reclaiming the Radical Message of Grace

Andrew Farley

On Sale: 03/18/25

Regnery Faith

9781510782365

Religion

First Print: 15,000

5.5 x 8.25, 256 pages

Carton quantity: 

$19.99 (US) / $26.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510782372, $14.99

PAPERBACK

Prepare for an electrifying jolt with Gospel Zero: A Radical 

Plan to Reset Christianity by Andrew Farley and John Lynch.

   This book is a rebellious rallying cry against the mundane and 

mediocre that have hijacked true faith. Farley and Lynch take on 

the voice of God’s modern-day messengers to dispatch fiery 

letters to the Church of today, calling for a revolution back to the 

radical grace of God.

   With biting wit and unapologetic candor, Gospel Zero takes a 

sledgehammer to the idols of legalism and lifeless religion. The 

authors argue with the fervor of the ancient apostles yet speak 

directly to the 21st-century believer, calling us to awaken from our 

doctrinal drowsiness and rediscover the untamed Gospel of 

grace.

   This book will infuriate and inspire, provoke and empower. It’s 

packed with challenges that dare you to rethink everything you 

thought you knew about Christianity. Whether you are a 

disillusioned churchgoer, a seeker of truth, or somewhere in 

between, Farley and Lynch offer a transformative vision of what 

Christianity could and should be.

   Buckle up for a wild ride through the pages of Gospel Zero. It’s 

time to peel away the suffocating layers of religiosity and unveil a 

Gospel that truly dazzles and transforms.

ANDREW FARLEY is quietly helping millions of people discover 

the freedom and transforming power of God’s grace. He serves 

as lead pastor of The Grace Church, a nondenominational church 

in Dallas, Texas, and is the creator of BibleQuestions.com. 

Andrew has written several books, including The Naked 

Gospel, Twisted Scripture, and 101 Bible Questions. The Grace 

Message, Andrew’s nationwide live call-in radio program, airs 

every weeknight at 8pm Eastern on Sirius XM and on stations 

across North America. Get encouraged in God's grace at 

AndrewFarley.org.

JOHN LYNCH is a dynamic speaker, author, and influential 

thought leader renowned for his captivating style and way with 

words. As the founder of John Lynch Speaks, he inspires 

audiences at conferences, workshops, and seminars around the 

country and beyond. John is the co-author of The 

Cure and TrueFaced, and author of On My Worst Day, as well as 

co-author of Bo's Café. His writings emphasize authenticity and 

grace, complementing his dramatic presentations that combine 

humor with profound insights. Find out more at 

JohnLynchSpeaks.com.

AUTHOR BIO

Final Materials Ready: January 2025

 43



101 Bible Questions

9781684511297

$19.99/$25.99 Can.

The Perfect You

9781684511273

$16.99/$21.99 Can.

The Grace Message

9781684511280

$17.99/$23.99 Can.

 43



Be Good Bankers

The Economic Interpretation of Matthew's Gospel, with a Fresh Translation

Michael Pakaluk

On Sale: 03/04/25

Gateway Editions

9781510782341

Religion

First Print: 10,000

6 x 9, 340 pages

Carton quantity: 

$32.99 (US) / $44.99 (CAN)

OTHER FORMATS

eBook: 9781510782358, $21.99

HARDCOVER

Be Good Bankers: A New Guide to the Gospel according to St. 

Matthew, with a Fresh Translation, is an original translation into 

English of the Gospel of Matthew with accompanying 

commentary.

MICHAEL PAKALUK is a professor of political economy in the 

Busch School of Business at The Catholic University of America 

in Washington, DC, and a member of the Pontifical Academy of 

St. Thomas Aquinas. He earned his undergraduate and doctoral 

degrees at Harvard and studied as a Marshall Scholar at the 

University of Edinburgh. An expert in ancient philosophy, he has 

published widely on Aristotelian ethics and the philosophy of 

friendship and done groundbreaking work in business ethics. His 

previous books include Other Selves: Philosophers on 

Friendship, The Appalling Strangeness of the Mercy of God, The 

Memoirs of St. Peter: A New Translation of the Gospel according 

to Mark, Mary's Voice in the Gospel According to John: A New 

Translation with Commentary. He lives in Hyattsville, Maryland, 

with his wife, Catherine Pakaluk, a professor of economics, and 

their eight children.

AUTHOR BIO

The Memoirs of St. Peter

9781684513383

$16.99/$21.99 Can.

Mary's Voice in the 

Gospel According to 

John

9781684511198

$28.99/$37.99 Can.

Mary's Voice in the 

Gospel According to 

John

9781684513390

$16.99/$21.99 Can.

Final Materials Ready: December 2024

 44



G
Gospel Zero, 43
Great Pyramids, The, 7

H
Healthy Food for Healthy Kids, 
29
Hermit, The, 8

I
I Met Someone, 3
IEP Guide for All, 28*

K
Kids and COVID, 30
Kid's Guide to the World 
Through Facts and Figures, A, 
17
Kings Mountain, 37

L
Live Life Like a Kung-Fu 
Master, 25

M
Middleman, The, 5 
Moderna Papers, The, 34 
Most Overlooked Women of 
the Bible, The, 41

O
Oswald Puzzle, The, 36

P
Pen to Change the World, 
A, 12
Pickleball's Best Excuses, 
26
Place to Call Home, A, 9
Politically Incorrect Guide 
to Science Fiction and 
Fantasy, The, 40
Protecting Jess, 1
Psychoanalysis of Dr. 
Seele, The, 2

R
Ring the Bell, 27

S
Sitting with Jesus, 42
Some Future Day, 13
Surviving the Coming War, 
14*

U
Ultimate Beginner's Guide 
for Minecrafters, The, 16
Ultimate Vaccine 
Timeline, The, 31

*Rescheduled from a
previous season

A
Abundant Kitchen, The, 20
Abundantly Well, 10
Agonies, The, 6
Algae Oil Revolution, The, 23
America's Path Back to Moral 
Leadership, 35
Aquatic Habitats, 15

B
Bad Medicine, 32
Be Good Bankers, 44
Best Beginner's Guide to 
Chickens and Chicks for Kids, 
The, 18

C
Canceled Lives, 11
CopperSpoon Chronicles 
Cookbook, The, 21

D
Dallas Action, The, 39
Debunking FDR, 38

E
Eat Meat and Be Happy!, 22
Eli on the Run, 19
Empty Chair, The, 4
Exhausted Brain, The, 24

F
Fighting COVID-19 Corruption, 
33

INDEX


	Spring 2025 Foreign Rights Catalog.pdf
	Pages from Spring 2025 Foreign Praise.pdf



